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05.09.2106 Present: Hon'ble Sri K.V. Sachidananctan 
Vice-Chairman. 
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There  are six Applicants in this 

Aplication. Their claim is for grant of Special 

Diity Allowance. 

Mr S. Nath, learned Counsel for the 

Aplicatits submits that all the Applicants 

originally belong to Kolkata and they have been 

trnsferred to N.E. Region on different dates. 

Bi.t they have not been paid Special Duty 

A1owance. The learned Counsel for the 

Aplicants has also brought to my notice a 

derision of this Tribunal dated 05.03.2001 

pa!sed in O.A. 187 of 2000, wherein same 

behefit has been granted to the Applicants 

threin, which was also further confirmed by 

the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court. 

Mr G. Baishya, learned Sr. C.G.S.C. for 

thk Respondents would like to take instructions 

to ffle statement. Let it be done. 
Considering the issue involved, I am of the 

vidw that the O.A. is to be admitted. Admit. 

Isie notice to the Respondents. 
Post on 16.10.2006. 

Vice-Chairm an 

cLM2 Lagka, 



O.A. 230/06 

I en 
	 1.11.2006 	Me.o.Baishya, learned 	.C.G.I 

s.c, is granted four weeks time to i 
file reply stateaent. 

post cn 4.12.2006. 

Vice-Chairman 

	

4.12.06 	3 weeks further time is granted 
to the respondents to file 
written statement. 

List on 22.12.06 for ord. 
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22.12.2006 
	

Let the case be listed on 1.2.2007 

~, ya 0 ~16 
	

for filing of reply statement, if any and 

-, 1$ 
	 memo of appearance. 	. 	
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14.2.2007. 	Post on 16.3.2007. In the meantime 

Applicant shall file rejoinder, if any to the 

reply statement filed by the Respondents.. 
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16.3,07, 	post the matter on 2S.4,07 
tor filing rejoindo. 

Member 	 Vice-.Chafrrnan' 
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25.4.2007 	Mr. S. Nath, learned counsel for the 

(i 	 I 	 Applicant and Mr.G.Baishya, learned Sr. 
C.G.S.C. for the Respondents are present. 

/r 	
Registry is directed to post the case for U'd
hearing on 15.05.2007. In the meantime, 

:~a  ~Z(107  
Applicant is permitted to file rejomder, if any. 

- 

ryôLt,i 	 Member (A)• 	 Member (J) 
I / bb/ 

15.5.2007 ;. 	 Written statement has already been 
filed. Applicant may file rejoinder, if any. 

Post the matter on 7.6.07. 

Further three weeks time is allowed to 

file iejoinder. 

•Post the case on 29,6.2007. 

Vice-Chairman 

ipg/ 

7.62O07 

Joi i4 
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296.07. 	At the request )f learned emuisei for 

the applieint bur weeks further time is 

granted th ifie rejoinder. Post the matter on 

167.07. 

Vice-Chairman 
r 

tm 
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17.7.2007 	Two weeks time is granted for filing ' 
ejoinder. It is !made cler that the matter 

UciQ j 	vill be heard on the next date. 

PostorP3.8.O7forheaxin 

Vice-Chairman 
H 
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4L 	 3.8.07. 	Postou29.8.O7forhearing. 

. 	 . 

Vice-Chairman 
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j 	 29.8.2007 	Post thn .19.9.2007. 

/ • 	. 
Vice-Chairman 
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27.9;2007 	Heard Mr.M.Chanda, learned counsel 

• 	:' 	for the Applicant and Mr.G.Baishya, learned 
Sr. Standing Counsel for the Central 
Government 

- - 
CAV. 

(M. R.Mohantv) 

/bb/ 
	Member (A) 
	

Vice-Chairman 
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28.9.2007 	Judgment pronounced in open 
Court in presence of the learned counsel 
for both the parties. 

The O.A. is allowed in terms of the 

order placed in separate sheets. No costs. 

	

4KI*iam) 	 (M.R.Mohanty) 

	

Member (A) 	 Vice-Chairman 
/bb/ 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No.230/2006. 

DATE OF DECISION: 28-09-2007 

Shri Asish Ranjan Poddar & 5 othc 

MrM. Chanda 

A1p1ica.rit/ S 

Advocate for the 
Applicant/s 

-Versus - 

Union of India & Ors. 

Mr G. Balshya, Sr.C.G.S.0 

ROTRAUrl 

Respondent/s 

1\(lvoca.te for the 
Respondent/s 

THE HON'BLE MR MANORANJAN OHANTY, VICE CHAIRMAN 

THE HOWBLE MR KHUSHIRAM, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

Whether reporters of local newspapers may be allowed to see 
the judgment? 	 dY€S7NO 

Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not? 	Yespkf 

Whether their Lordships wisk  to see the fair copy of the 
judgment? 	 i )sfNo. 

FTTI T] 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No. 230/2006. 

Date of Order : This the 28th Day of September, 2007. 

THE HON'BLE MR MANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE CHAIRMAN 

THE HON'BLE MR KE{USHIRAM, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

1.Shri Asish Ranjan Poddar 
2.Shri Janardhan Chakraborty 
3.Shri Ranjit Sarkar 
4.Mrs Sampa Hazra 
5.Shri Debabrata Sarkar 
6.Shri Manik Kumar Mandal 

Applicants No.1 to 5 are Engineering Assistant 
and Applicant No.6 is Senior Engineering Assistant of 
All India Radio, Guwahati. 	 Applicants 

By Advocate Shri Manik Chanda 

- Versus - 

Union of India, 
represented by Secretary to the 
Government of india, 
Shastri Bhawan 'A' Wing, 
New Delhi-110001. 

Prasar Bharati Broadcasting. Corporation of India, 
represented by the Chief Executive Officer, 
Parliament Street, New Delhi —110001. 

The Director General, 
Doordarshan, Mandi House, 
Copernicus Marg, New DelhF110001. 

The Director General, 
All India Radio, 
Prasar Bharati Broadcasting Corporation of India, 
Akashbani Bhawan, 
Parliament Street, New Delhi - 110001. 

Director, 
Programme Production Centre (N.E) 
Doordarshan, 
R.G.B.Road, Guwahati-78 1024. 

- 
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6. The Deputy Director General (NER), 
Programme Production Centre (N.E) 
Doordarshan, 
R.G.B.Road, Guwahati-78 1024 	 Respondents 

By Advocate Shri G. Baishya, Sr.C.G.S.0 

ORDER 

: tarj :1' VrWj (I Zlwi.w 

Six Applicants who are now posted as Engineering. 

Assistants in All India Radio, Guwahati have approached this Tribunal 

with the present Original Application filed under Section 19 of the 

Administrative Tribunals Act 1985 claiming Special Duty Allowance (in 

short SDA) for the reason of their posting in North Eastern Region of 

India. 

2. 	The Applicants were transferred at different times, from 

Kolkata (in the State of West Bengal) to Guwahati in the North 

Eastern State of Assam and, as such, claimed to be entitled to SDA 

(after their posting to North Eastern Region) in terms of Office 

Memorandum No.11(5)197 -E.II.(B). dated 29.5.2002 of the Government 

of India, in the Ministry of Finance, but they were denied the benefit on 

the ground that the personnel employed as Engineering Assistant are 

appointed on zonal basis and AIR Guwahatj and entire North Eastern 

Region happened to be a part of the East Zone and, as such, they are 

under obligation to serve anywhere within the East Zone of All India 

Radio; which includes North Eastern States and that, therefore, they 

ae not entitled to SDA. Admittedly the Applicants are residents of West 
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Bengal (outside North East Region of India) and their initial 

appointment had a specific clause of "All India Transfer Liability". 

In their reply, the Respondents have admitted that the 

Applicants were initially appointed in the department with a clause of 

"All India Transfer Liabffity" and as per terms appended in the orders 

of their appointment, they have been posted to the North East Region 

and that a mere clause in the appointment letter to the effect that the 

persons concerned is liable to be transferred anywhere in India did not 

make him eligible for grant of SDA. It has been pointed out that SDA is 

one of the incentives granted to Central Goyermnent employees having 

'All India Transfer Liability' and not merely because they belong to 

East Zone Cadre and they have been transferred to North East Region 

in exigencies of service. It has also been stated clearly that East Zone of 

All India Radio consists of the States of West Bengal, Orissa, Bthar and 

North East Region States of India (that consists of all the states in 

North East India including Sikkin:i) and that mere transfer to North 

East Zone does not entitle the Applicants for grant of SDA. 

We heard Mr M.Chanda, learned counsel appearing for the 

Applicant and Mr G.Baishya, learned Sr.CG.S.0 appearing for the 

Respondents. 

The counsel for the Applicant argued that in a similar case 

that was decided on 5.3.2004 by this Bench of the Tribunal (rendered in 

O.A. 187/2000) Applicants therein, who were also Engineering 

Assistants of All India Radio, Guwahati (now they have been posted 

back at Kolkata) full relief were granted to them and they were paid 
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SDAs. Learned counsel for the Applicant further submitted that 

Hon'ble Gauhati High Court in Writ Petitiôn(C) No.7057/200 1 decided 

on 04.0 1.2006 have already decided the issue involved in the present 

matter and have granted relief to such categories of employees. The 

learned counsel appearing for Respondents did not challenge these 
op tt 	 &,Lft 

assertions of the counsel for Applicants, Hon'ble High Court, in that 

cas4T.P.(C) 7057/2001 & other connected case)held, on 04.01.2006, 

"that the officers and employees, who belongs to the region other than 

the N.E.Region, will be entitled to SDA." It may be noted here that 

admittedly the Applicants are residents of West Bengal (outside North 

East Region of India) and their initial appointment had a specific 

clause of "All India Transfer Liability". 

In view of the foregoing discussions and the settled position 

of law (the order of the CAT as well as that of Hon'ble High Court, 

allowing similar claims), the present case is allowed. The Respondents 

are directed to pay the SDA to the Applicants, for the period they 

served in the North East Region of States, within a period of three 

months from the date of receipt a copy of this order. 

The Original Application is a(xordingly allowed. There will 

be, however, no order as to costs. 

(KHUSHIRAM) 	 (MANORA(TJAN MOHAN'1Y) 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 	 wç4 CHAMAN 

pg 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATE BENCH: GUWAHATI 
(An application under Section 19 of the Adininistralive Tribunals Act, 1985) 

O.ANo. 	/2006 

Shri Asish Ranjan Poddar & Ors. 
-Vs- 

Union of India and Others. 

LIST OF DATES AND SYNOPSIS OF THE APPLICATION 

.02.04.2003- Applicant No. 1 while working as E.A. at AIR. Koilcata he was 
transferred and posted in NE Region in public interest, accordingly 

• 	he joined at AIR Guwahati on 08.05.2003. 	(Annexiire- 3) 

02.04.2003- Applicant No. 2 while working as E.A. at AIR, Kolkata, he was 
transferred at AIR, Guwahati on 02.04.2003 and released on 
28.04.03. However, he joined at AIR, Guwaliati on 12.05.2003. 

(Annexure- 4) 

02.04.2003- Applicant No. 3 while working as E.A at AIR. Kolkata, he was 
transferred at DDK, Guwahati vide order dated 02.04.03, 
accordingly he joined at Guwahati on 22.07.2003. 

04.05.1990- Applicant No. 4 while working as E.A at AIR, IKolkata She was 
transferred from AIR, Kolkata to AIR, Guwahati and accordingly 
she joined at Guwahati on 11.06.02. (Annexure- 5, 6 and 7) 

02.04.2003- Applicant No. 5 while working at DDK, Kolkata as E.A, he was 
transferred and posted at DDK, Guwahati on 02.04.03 accordingly 
he joined at Cuwahati on 17.07.03. 

28.01.2005- Applicant No. 6 while working to the cadre of Sr. E.A, at AIR 1  
Kolkata he was transferred to AIR, Guwahati. Accordingly he 
joined at Guwahati on 24.03.05. (Annexure- 80. 9, 10) 

14.12.1983- Govt. of India, Issued O.M dated 14.12.83, granting Spedal Duty 
Allowancc to the central Covt. civilian employees who are saddled 
with all India transfer habilitv on their posting to NE Region from 

I 

\JAvL 
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outside of the NE Region. The said O.M was subsequently 
extended by the O.M dated 01.12.88. 12.01.96 and 22.07.98. 

(Annexure- 11) 

29.05.2002- Govt. of India, Ministry of Finance issued O.M dated 29.05.02, 
whereby SDA has been granted to the central Govt. civilian 
employees having all India transfer liability on posting to NE 
Region from outside the region. (Annexure- 12) 

All the applicants are permanent resident of West Bengal 
and they are saddled with all India transfer liability as per the 
clause laid down in their offer of appointment and as per the O.M 
14.1183, dated 01.12.88, 12.01.96 and 22.07.98 as well as O.M dated 
29.05.02 they are entitled to payment of SDA. 

06.12.04, 06.07.06, 25.10.05, 04.07.06 and 19.08.05- Applicants submifted 
representa Lions praying for payment of SDA since their posting in 
NE Region but to no result. (Annexure- 13 series) 

05.03.2001- Similarly situated employees who were working as Sr. E.A filed 
O.A. No. 187/2000 before this FIon'ble Tribunal and the said O.A 
was decided on 05.03.01 holding that those applicants are entitled 
to payment of SL)A from the date of their posting in NE Region. 
The judgment dated 05.03.01 of this Hon'ble Tribunal has been 
confirmed by the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court vide its judgment 
and order dated 04.01.06 passed in WP (C) No. 7057/2001. 

The present applicants being similarly situated employees 
working in the cadre of E.A as such they are also entitled for 

• 	payment of SDA with arrear monetary benefits. 

PRAY ERS 

That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents to pay 

SDA to all the applicants at least from the date of their joining in N. E. 

Region with arrear monetary benefit, in terms of the clause 5 of the O.M 

dated 29.05.2002 as well in terms of the O.M dated 14.12.1983 and 

22.07.1998. 

That the Hon'hle Tribunal would he pleased to declare that the applicants 

are entitled to payment of SDA in terms of the ON dated 14.12.1983, 

22.07.1998 and also in terms of the clause 5 of the O.M dated 29.05.2002. 

I 
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Costs of the application. 

Any other relief (s) to which the applicants are entitled as the Hon'ble 

Tribunal may deem fit and proper. 

Interim order prayed foi 

During pendency of the application, the applicant prays for the following 
interim relief: - 

1. 	That the Hon'ble Tribunal he pleased to direct the respondents that the 
pendency of this application shall not be a bar for the respondents for 

consideration of the case of the applicants for, providing relief as prayed 
for. 

I 

\JALl> 	R0LR 



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATt BENCH: GUWAHATE 
(An application under Section 19 of the Adn-unistrative Tribunals Act, 1985) 

Title of the case 	O.A. No. 	J2006 

Shri Ashis Ranjan Poddar & Ot. 	; Applicants. 
-Veius- 

Union of India & Oi. 	 : Respondents. 

INDEX 

Ei TNo. Annexure ' 	Particulars Page No.1  -- Application 1-14  J•— Verfjcatjon  
L3- 

4. 
1 
2 

Sopy of appointment letter dated 13.02.89.  
Copyof appointment letterdated 21.05.92. - 5. 3 

- i Copyof transfer orderdated 02.04.03.  6. 4 Copy of release order dated 28.04.03.  
23-25 8. 6 Copyof relieving orderdated 0105.02.  9. 	1 7 	) Copyof joining orderdated11.06.02. 	1 - 	- 10. f 8 J Copyof transfer orderdated 28.01.05.  9 _Copy of relieving  orderdated 01.03.05. -- 12. 10 Copyof joinin8orderdated 24.03.05. -3.1. -  

 
13. 	_ ll110 

12 	1  
13 (Series) 

pyof(1M dated14.12.83.  
Copy of ON dated 29.05.02. 
Copiesof representations. 

3 I - 3 5-  - 
3 	13.1 

Filed By : 

Date: - 	 Advocate 



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATWE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAJIATI BENCH; CUWAHAJj 

(An application under Section 19o1 the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985) 

0. A. No. 	 _j2006 
BETWEEN; 

Shri Asish Ranjan Poddai, 
8/0-. Shri Ranjit Kumar Poddar, 
Engineering Assistant 
All India Radio, Guwahatj. 

Shri Janardhan Chdlcntborty, 
Engineering Assistant 
All India Radio, GuwajiaU. 

ShrI Ranjit Sarkar, 
Engineering Assistant 
All India Radio, Guwahati. 

Mis. Sampa Hazra, 
Engineering Assistant 
All India i'adio, Guwahati. 

Shri Dehahrata Sarkar,. 
S/o- Shri Gohik Ch. Sarkar, 
Engineering Assistant 
All India Radio, Guwahatj. 

Shrj Manik Kumar Mandal, 
Senior Engineering Assistant 
All India Radio, Guwahati. 

-AND- 

1. 	The Ujon of India, 

Represented by Secretary to the 
Government of India, 
N{injsjrv of Informa lion and Broadcasjj jiig, 
Shastri Bhawan 'A' Wing 
New Delhi- 110001. 

2. 	Prasar Bharati Broadcasting Corporation of India, 
Represented by the Chief Executive Officer, 

Amilcants.  

I 
NIP 

jvemo zw-'140M 
6 -P ,  M-P I  A 
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Parliament Street, New Delhi- 110001. 

The Director General, 
L)oordarshan, 
Matidi House, 
Copernicus Marg, New Delhi- 110001. 

The Director General, 
All India Radio, 
Prasar Bharati Broadcasting Corporation of IndIa, 
Akashbani Bhawan, 
Parliament Street, New Delhi- 110001. 

S. 	Director, 
I'rogranime l'roduction Centre (N.E) 
Doordarshan, 
R.G.B Road, Guwahati- 781024. 

6. 	The Deputy Director General (NER), 
Programme Production Centre (N.E) 
Doordarshan, 
ltG.B Road, Guwahati- 731024. 

Respondents. 

DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION 

Particulars of the order (s) against which this application is made: 

This application is made not against any particular order but for non 

payment of S.D.A to the applicants in terms of the ON dated 14.12.1983, 

01.12.1988, 22.07.1998 and also in terms of the O.M dated 29.05.2002 and 

praying for a direction upon the respondents to pay S.D.A to the 

applicants with arrear monetary benefits from the date of their joining in 

N.E. Region from outside the region and further be pleased to declare that 

the applicants are entitled to payment of S.D.A. 

furisdiction of the Tribunal: 

The applicmts declare that the subject matter of this application is well 

within the jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

jOi 
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3. 	Limitation: 

The applicants further declare that this application is filed within the 
limitation prescribed under Section- 21 of the Administrative Tribunals 

Ace 1985. 

	

4. 	Facts of the case: 

That the applicants are citizens of Tndia and as they are entitled to all the 

rights, protections and privileges as guaranteed under the Constitution of 
India. 

That the applicants pray permission to move this application jointly in it 
single application under Sec 4 (5) (a) of the Central Administrative Tribunal 

(Procedure) Rules 1987 as the reliefs sought for in this application by the 

applicants are conunon, therefore, they pray for granting leave to approach 
the Hon'ble Tribunal by a common application. 

That the applicants No. 1 to 6 are working as Engineering Assistant and 

applicant No. 7 is working in the cadre of Sr. Engineering Assistant. 
However all the applicants belongs to Group "C" category employees 
under the AIR! L)oordarshan, Govt. of India, Ministry of Information and 

Broadcasting. All the applicants presently posted at Guwahati from outside 

the N.E. Region. All the applicants are permanent resident Of different 

places of the State of West Bengal. 

That your applicant No. 1 was initially appointed on 01.02.1989 on direct 

recruitment basis through competitive examination on all india basis as 
Technician in the office of the Chief Engineer, Eastern Zone, Kolkata. The 

applicant No. 1 while working as Technician appeared in the direct 

recruitment competition examination on all India basis for the post of 
Engineering Assistant (in short E.M. And after being successful in the said 

examination, the applicant was directly appointed to the post of E.A and 

joined at A.I,, KoLkata on 11.06.1992 vide offer of appointment bearing 

41 

42 

4.3 

4.4 

tl~~ 
oOiool~ 	-  0i0Lk 
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letter No. CAL-i (5)/92-S (EA) dated 21.05.1992. In the said offer of 

appointment letter there is specific clause that the applicant will be liable to 

transfer at any time to serve under a public corporation if formed and on 

such transfer he will be liable to the conditions of service to be laid down 

for employees of that corporation. In other wards the applicant is liable to 

be served anywhere in the corporation office if formed. In the earlier 

appointment order bearing letter No. 1 (1279) E dated 13.02.1989, wherein 

also there was a dause that the applicant is liable to be transferred and 

posted anywhere in India. The applicant No. 1 is a permanent resident of 

Bardwan District, West Bengal. The applicant while working at AIR, 

Kolkata, he was transferred and posted at AIR, Gangtok and joined on 

21.08.1996, again he was transferred back to AIR.. Kolkata and joined on 
01.03.1999. The applicant while working as E.A at AIR, Kolkata, he was 

transferred and posted in the N.E. Region in public interest vide order 

bearing letter No. 1 (25)12003.-S dated 02.04.2003, however he was joined at 

AIR, Guwahati on 08.05.2003. The applicant No. 1 is saddled with all India 

transfer liability as such he is entitled for payment of SPA 

(A Copy of the appointment letter dated 13.02.1989, 21.05.1992 and 

transfer order dated 02.04.2003 are endosed as Annexure-i, 2 and 3 
-\ 	respectively). 

4.5 That your applicant No. 2 was appointed on direct recruitment basis 

through competitive examination on all India basis as Engineering 

Assistant vide letter bearing No. A 22015/1/91 Adnm. I (E.A) dated 

18.03.1991 accordingly he joined on 01.04.1991 and Iosted at AIR, Kolkata. 

In the offer of appointment letter dated 18.03.1991 there was a specific 

clause of all India transfer liability is incorporated. While working at AIR, 

Kolkata as E.A, he was transferred and posted at AIR, Gangtok in public 

interest, where he joined on 20.01.1996. Thereafter the applicant No. 2 was 

again posted back to AIR, Kolkata and joined on 09.10.1998. The applicant 

"k" 	"OR- 



again transferred and posted at AIR, Cuwahati vide letter bearing No. 1 

(25)/2003-S dated 02.04.2003 in public interest and joined on 12.05.2003. II 

is needless to mention here that similar clause of All India transfer liability 

is also incorporated in the offer of appointment letter of the applicant No. 2. 

Consequent on his transfer, the applicant No. 2 was relieved in the after 

•noon of 05.05.2003 vide order dated 28.04.2003. He is a permanent resident 

of the state of JTest Bengal. 

(Copy of the release order dated 28.04.2003 is endosed as 

Annexure-4). 

4.6 That your applicant No. 3 was initially appointed as Technician direct 

recruitment basis through competitive examination on all Jndia basis and 

joined on 11.12.1984 under Chief Engineer, Eastern Zone, Koikata, 

thereafter he was promoted as Senior Technician on 24.11.1988. The 

applicant was further promoted as Engineering Assistant on 29.07.1996 and 

he was posted on promotion at AIR, Gangtok. However, he was tram ferred 

back and posted at DDK, Kolkata, where he joined on 01.04.1999. The 

applicant while working at Kolkata, he was transferred and posted at 

programme Production centre, DDK, Guwahati, vide order No. Z cadre-i 

(25)12003-5 dated 02.04.2003. However, he was joined at Guwahati on 

22.07.2003. He is a permanent resident of the state of West Bengal and 

posted from outside the N.E. Region. A clause of All india transfer liability 

is also incorporated in his inithl offer of appointment letter.: As such 

applicant No. 3 is also saddled with all Tndia Transfer liability. 

4.7 That your applicant No. 4 was initially appointed on 04.05.1990 on direct 

recruitment basis through competitive examination on all India basis as 

Engineering Assistant at AIR, Koikata. Thereafter she was transferred and 

posted at AIR, Silchar in public interest where she joined on 05.03.1995. 

After serving for a period of about 2 years at Silchar, he was transferred 

and posted back at Kolkata, where she joined on 01.08.1997. The applicant 

J4-,A ?QcjOOJ P"L 
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was again transferred and posted at Cuwahati in public interest vide order 

bearing No. 1 (25)/2001-S dated 28.06.2001 and pursuant to the said order 

dated 28.062001 another consequential order of release was. issued vide 

letter No. CAL-TV-14 (3)/2002-A Ill (EA) dated 01.05.2002, and thereafter 

one more consequential order was issued on 11.06.2002 by the station 

Director, indicating her joining at AIR, Guwahati on 10.06.2002. The 

applicant No. 4 is also a permanent resident of the state of West Bengal and 

she was transferred and posted at AIR, Guwabati from outside the N.E. 

Region. In terms of the appointment letter a' siniilar duse of all India 
transfer liability is also incorporated like that of applicant No. 1. Therefore 

she is also saddled with all India transfer liability. 

(Copy of the transfer order dated 28.06.2001, relieving order dated 

01.05.2002 and joining order dated 11.06.2002 are endosed as 

Annexun-5, 6 and 7 respectively). 

4.8 That your applicant No. 5 was initially appointed -on direct recruitment 

basis through competitive examination on all India basis as Technidan and 

posted at AIR, Kolkata. However, he was promoted to the cadre of Sr. 

Technician in the year 1989. Tn his appointment frtter there is a specific 

clause of All India Transfer liability. The applicant was further promoted to 

the cadre of E.A in the year 1994. The detailed partiu;tliirs of his transfer 

and posting are given below for the perusal of the Hon'hle Court. 

SERVICE 	 JOINING DETAILS. 

AIR - Kokiata 	' 	' 	17th July, 1985-1989 
CE/E/Z - Kolkata 	 1989-1994, 
DDK - Kolkata 	 1994-1996 

4 . AJR-Itanagar 	 . 	. 	1996-1999 
DDK - Kolkata 	 . 1999-2003 
DDK - Guwhti 	 17th July 2003- till date 
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IV 

The applicant No. 5 was transferred and postcd at DDK, Cuwahati 

in public interest vide order dated 02.04.2003, however he was joined on 
17.07.2003 at DDK, Guwahati. In terms of his initial appointment letter, 
there is a specific dause of All India Transfer liability and accordingly he is 

saddled with all India Iransler liability. 

4.9 That yow applicant No. 6 was appointed on direct recruitment basis 

through competitive examination on all India basis as EA on 20.02.1985 and 
posted at AIR. Kolkata. During the his entire service carrier, he was 

transferred and posted at different places, the detailed particulars of the 
transfer and posting are given below; - 

Niune of station 

AIR, Koikata, E.A 

AIR, Shillong, E.A 

AIR, TERU, S.EA 

L)L)K, Kolkata, S.EA 

DDK, Koh±ma, S.EA 

Alit Koilcata, S.EA 

AIR, Guwahatj 

Period of posjg 
20.02. 1985 to 30.06.1989 
01.07.1989 to 15.11.1989 
16.11.1989 to 29.02.1992 

10.03.1992 to 30.06.1997 
10.07.1997 to 14.11.2000 
25.11.2000 to 11.03.2005 

21.03.2005 to 1111 dale. 

Be it stated that the applicant was promoted to the cadre of Sr. EA 

in the year 1989. All the above transfer and posting orders were issued in 

public interest, however vide transfer order bearing letter No. Z cadre -1 

(33)12004-S dated 28.01.2005 and consequent on his transfer the applicant 

was relieved on the afternoon nfl 1.03.2005, which would he evident from 
the order dated 01.03.2005 and accordingly he has reported for duty at 
Guwahatj on 21.03.2005, which would be evident from the letter dated 
24.03.2005. The applicant No. 5 is also a permanent resident of West Bengal 
and posted at Guwahati from outside the N.E. Region. In the offer of 
appointment letter of the applicant No. 3 there is similar dause of transfer 
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liability like that of applicant No. 1. Therefore the applicant No. 5 is also 

saddled with all India transfer liability. 

(Copy of the transfer order dated 28.01.2005, relieving order dated 

01.03.2005 and joining letter dated 24.03.2005 are enclosed as 
Anriexure- 8, 9 and 10 respectively). 

410 That it is stated that the Govt. of India, vide office rnemorandtrni dated 
14.12.1983. granted Spedal (Duty) Allowance to such central Govt. 

employees who are saddled with all India transfer liability. The relevant 
portion of the O.M dated 14.12.1983 is quoted below: 

"The need for attracting and retaining the services of competent 

officers for service in the North Eastern Region comprising the 

States of Assani1  Megbalaya, Manipur and Tripura and the Union 

territories of Arunachal Pradesh and Mizoram has been engaging 

the attention of the Government for some time. The Government 

has appointed a Coniniittee under the Chairmanship of Secretary, 

Department of Personnel and Administrative Reforms, to review 
the existing allowances and facilities admissible to the various 

categories of civilian Central Government employees serving in the 

region and to suggest suitable improvements. The 

recommendations of the Committee have been carefully considered 

by the Government and the President is now pleased to decide as 

follows: 

(iii) Special Duty Allowance 

Central Government civilian employees who have all India transfer 

liability will be granted Special (Duty) Allowance at the rate of 25 
percent of basic pay subject to a ceiling of Ps. 400/- per month on 

posting to any station in the North Eastern Regin. Such of those 

employees who are exempt from payment of income tax ., will 
however not be eligible in addition to any special pay and/or 

4L 
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Deputation (Duty) Allowance already being dxawn subject to the 

condition that the total of such Special (Duty) Allowance wifi not 

exceed Rs. 400/- P.M special allowance like Special Compensatory 

(Remote locality) allowance, Construction Allowance and Project 

Allowance will be drawn separately." 

The ON dated 14.12.1983 was subsequently extended by the O.M 

dated 01.12.1988, 12.01.96, 22.07.98. All the applicants are eligible for grant 

of SDA in terms of the aforesaid Office Memorandum issued by the Govt. 

of India. 

Copy of the O.M dated 14.12.83 is herewith enclosed as Annexure- 

11). 

4,11 That the Govt. of India, Ministry of Finance vide its O.M bearing No. F. No. 

11 (5) 97-E. II (B) dated 29.05.2002 issued certain darification regarding 

adniissibility of SDA following the decision of the Hon'ble Supreme Court. 

But there are certain inconsistencies exists in the said memo dated 

29.05.2002 with the condition laid down in the ON dated 14.12.1983, where 

it is specifically laid down that Civilian Central Govt. employees are 

entitled to SDA on posting to any sI.ation at N.E. Region provided they are 

having all India transfer liabilit . All the applicants in the instant case are 

saddled with all India transfer liability and they are permanent resident of 

West Bengal and have been posted in NE Region on transfer from oulside 

the NE Region. Moreover, the O M dated 29.05.2002 specifically laid down 

in para 5, that the SDA shall be admissible to the Central Govt. employees 

having all India transfer liability on posting to N.E. Region (including 

Sikkim) from outside the region. The relevant portion of para 5 of the O.M 

dated 29.05.2002 is quoted below; 

\}V?L 	r 1 cGLkQ 
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5. In view of the aforesaid judgments, the criteria for payment of 

Special Duty Allowance, as upheld by the Supreme Court, is 

reiterated as under: - 

"The Special Duty Allowance shall, be adnaissible to Central 

Government employees having All India Transfer Liability 

on posting to North F.astern region (including Sikkim) from 

outside the region." 

All cases for grant of Special Duty Allowance including those of All 

India Service Officers may be regulated s[ricLly in accordance with 

the above mentioned criteria". 

Therefore, it is quite dear, as per latest clarification given by the 

Govt. of India, through ON dated 29.05.2002, that the Central Govt 

employees having all India transfer liability are entitled to payment of SDA 

on their posting to N.E. Region since all the applicants are saddled with all 

India transfer liability and posted at Guwahati in the N.E. Region are 

legally entitled to payment of SDA in terms of the O.M dated 14.12.1983. 

But surpnsingly in spite their repeated approach, the said allowance has 

been denied to the applicants in a most arbitrary manner for the reasons 

best known to the authority. Hence' the present application. 

(A copy of the O.M dated 29.05.2002 is enclosed as ..&nexure-12) 

4.12 That all applicants approached the authorities through their 

representations submitted on 06.12.2004, 06.07.2006, 25.10.2005. 04.07.2006 

and 19.08.2005. But unfortunately no reply is given to the applicants and no 

• steps has been taken on the part of the respondents and as a result, the 

applicants have been denied payment of SDA since their posting in the N. 

E Region. In such compelling circumstances, the applicant have no other 

alternative, but to approach this Hon'ble Tribunal for payment of SDA 



11 

from the date of their initial posting at N.E. Region with arrear monetary 

benefit as well as current SDA. 

/ 
Copies of Lhe represenLaLion are enclosed as Annexure-13 (series). 

413 That it is stated that some similarly situated employees who were working 

as Sr. EA in the non-gazetted cadre earlier ified an Original Application, 

which was registered as O.A No. 187/2000 Shri Apurba Kumar Ghosh & 

another -Vs- U.O.I & Ors.) and the Hon'ble Court decided the said O.A on 
51h  march, 2001 holding that applicants are entitled to SDA and accordingly 

they were directed to pay SDA from the date of their posting in N.E. 

Region. The present applicants are similarly situated who are working in 

the cadre of EA, as such they are entitled to payment of SDA with arrear 

monetary benefit. 

4.14 That your applicants further beg to state that some of them have been paid 

SDA during their stay in NE Region pursuant to the earlier transfer and 

posting order but surprisingly they were found eligible earlier for grant of 

SDA but on their subsequent posting in NE Region said payment of SDA 

has been denied to the applicant without disdosing any valid reasons. 

Theiefore, once the applicants are paid SDA, the same cannot be denied to 

them subsequently under the same terms and conditions of the service as 

well as in terms of the OM dated 14.12.1983, 01.12.88 and 22.07.98. 

Therefore, all the applicants are entitled to payment of SDA at least from 

the date they rendered service in.NE Region but denied the benefit of SDA 

with arrear monetary benefit as well as current SDA. 

4.15 That your applicant submitted representations claiming SDA, hut the 

authority neither paid the SDA nor taken any decision on the said 

representation, since the case of the applicants are covered by the decision 

of this Hon'hle Tribunal in O.A No. 187/2000, which was further confirmed 

by the Hon'ble High Court vide its judgment and order dated 04.01.2006 

El 

~'~J 	to ~~40r-n PJJOfZ- 
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passed in WP (C) No. 7057/2001 as such the Hon'Hc Court would be 

pleased to direct the respondents to pay arrear SDA as well as the current 

SL)A from the date of their posting in N. E. Region in each spell. 

4.16 That this application is made bonafide and for the cause of justice 

	

5. 	Grounds for ri4ief (s) with legal provisions; 

	

5.1 	For that, all the applicants are saddled with all India transfer liability in 

terms of their offer of appointment letter and they have been posted at 
Guwahati, from outside the N. E. Region. As such they are entitled to SDA 

in terms of the clause 5, darificatory ON dated 29.05.2002 as well as in 

terms of the ON dated 14.12.1983 and ON dated 22.07.1998. 

5.2 For that, the applicants are entitled to payment of SDA since they are not 

the permanent resident of N.E. Region and posted from outside the 

region, as such they fulfill the criteria laid down in clause 5 of the 

darificatorv O.M dated 29.05.2002 and as such applicants are entitled to 

payment of SDA with arrear monetary benefit from respective date of 

joining in N.E. Region. 

5.3 For that, the applicants fulfill all the condition laid down in O.M dated 

14.12.1983 issued by the Govt. of India, Ministry of Finance, New Delhi, as 

such applicants are entitled to payment of SDA in the light of the decision 
rendered by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in S. Vijaykunw's case and also 

in terms of the ON dated 29.05.2002 as well as in terms of the decision 

rendered by the Hón'hle High Court in WP (C) No. 7057/2001 (Union of 

India and others. -Vs- Apurba Kr. Ghose and others), as such the 

applicants are entitled to payment of arrear of SDA. 

5.4 For that, denial of payment of SDA to the applicants when the similarly 

situated employees of other central Government employees including the 

department of AIR and DDK are being paid SDA, as such action of the 
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respondents attract Article of 14 and also they are matted out with hostile 

d.iscrirnina Lion in the payment of SDA. 

5.5 	For that, all the applicanls are peuivaiient residents of West Bengal, having 

all India transfer liability; as such they are eligible and entitled to payment 

of SDA. 

Details of remedies exhausted. 
That the applicants declare that they have exhausted all the remedies 

available to and there is no other alternative remedy than to file this 

application. 

Matteis not previously filed or pending with any other Court. 

The applicants further declare that they had not previously ified any 

application1  Writ Petition or Suit before any Court or any other Authority 

or any other Bench of the Tribunal regarding the subject matter of this 

application nor any such application. Writ Petition or Suit is pending 

before any of them. 

Relief (s) sought for. 
Under the facts and drcunistances stated above, the applicants humbly 

pray that Your Lordships be pleased to admit this application, call for the 

records of the case and issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to 

why the relief (s) sought for in this application shall not be granted and on 

perusal of the records and after hearing the parties on the cause or causes 

that may he shown, he pleased to grant the following relief(s): 

8.1 That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents to pay 

SDA to all the applicants at least from the date of their joining in N. E. 

Region with arrear monetary benefit, in terms of the clause 5 of the O.M 

dated 29.05.2002 as well in terms of the O.M dated 14.12.1983 and 

22.07.1998. 

2I 
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8.2 That the Hon'blc Tribunal would be pleased to declare that the applicants 
are entitled to payment of SDA in terms of the O.M dated 14.12.1983, 
22M7.199 and also in terms of the clause 5 of the O.M dated 29.05.2002. 

8.3 	Costs of the application. 

8.4 Any other relief (s) to which the applicants are entitled as the Hon'ble 
Tribunal may deem fit and proper. 

interim order prayed for 

During pendency of the application, the applicant prays for the following 
interim relief: - 

9.1 That the Honble Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents that the 
pendencv of this application shall not be a bar for the respondents for 
consideration of the case of the applicants for providing relief as prayed 
Ir for. 

...................
......... ....................................... 

11. Particulais of the LP.O 
1) 	l.l'.ONo. 	 : 2(oG7 326I55 

Date of issue 	 . 200 b 
Issued from 

 

Payableat 	 : 

12. 	List of enc1osurs; 
As given in the index. 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Shri Asish Ranjan Poddar, 5/0- Shri Ranjit Kuniar Poddar, aged about 
40 years, working as Fngineering Assistant, AU Jndia Radio, Guwahatj, 
applicant No. 1 in the instant original application duly authorized by the 

others to verif the statements in the original application, do hereby verify 

that the statements made in Paragraph 1 to 4 and 6 to 12 are true to my 

knowledge and those made in Paragraph 5 are true to my legal advice and 
I have not suppressed any material fact. 

And I sign this verification on this the AIR day °fA 	2006. 

AJC\At' Q2 
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o'fa:gici- 

• 	 COVERNENT OF INDIA 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER(EAST ZONE) 

ALL INDIA RADIO & TELEVISION 

No. 11279)E. 	
Akashvani Bhavn, 4th floor, 
Ca1cutta_700001 ,Dated13.2.89 

ORDER OF- APPOINTIV1ENT 

Further to this ,
fficu offer oappointment No.3)/39_S(.T) 

dtød 18.:t,F39 and with roferenco to hisjo.ning èO±t dated 
1-.2.89(F1), Shri Ashis Ranjan Pocicr,is appointedt the post of 
Technician in this OfriCO with on initial pay of Rs12OO/— .p.m. 
in the ca10 of pay of 	i2003Q ..14 4O..EB_3O_18OO/ on purely tern- porrv cpocity with effect from the forenoon of 1.2.89 Until 
further order. 

Shri Ashis Ranjan Poddar is liable to be transferred and 
posted anywhere in Indi0 and to proceed on tour. to.instaljation 
sites anywhere in Eastern Zone. 

He will be on probation for a period of 2 years from 1.2.89. 

I 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

( 	R. • RY  

	

FOR CHIEF ENd 	TON • ' 

- 

 chnij 	Office- All India R dj of the CE(EZ), n, Calnutt. 
Establim0pt. Section/Bill 

Cierjhri J-abharCG_II) Shri Podci- may be shown L 	
He was und

medically examinad and Po d nt. Ho hs -taken Oath of 
al;ligiance of cnotjtutiup cf' India. 

Administration Soct, n.•. 5/Shri S.0 hatthary',CG_I/ 
MChakr3bnrty/S .Ghoh/D 3anerj,ae/5 .Bos/N .K .njn,CG—ii5. 

The Pay & Accounts Officer, All India Rad-io,Calcutta. 

Shri A.K.Hld-r Stno.Cr.Ir Officb of  the Chief engineer (Cast Zone), All India Radio, Calcutta..- 

Zonal Soction(Shri Si.M.Chaudhury CC—Il) Qr -- f the C.h.if -Enginoer(EZ),Idl India Radio, Ca1cutt 
r.A. to Chiof Engine -or(East Zone), All -Inia.Radjo -. qal•1cutt3. 	- 	. 	. • 

	• 
kashusnj Co—operative Society Ltd. AIR,talcutt.a. 

File No. 

o4L 
FOR 	ENGIN 	(ERsT Zb E). 



— 

I 
• .. 	. 	Oovernmont OS Xndia 	 A 

LU India 3ad40  
Calcutta 

No, qa024(E4)/., 	. . 	. 	Dtted, the 21Bt, May .1992. 

: 	
•..:. 	 Offer of £ppOint.nt 	. 	. 	.,. 	.. 

S 	 -. 	compliance pith tht Chief 	sEañ Zorn), All dta Radio, 
.C*1tt&'D letter No..Cal"0(EZ)(1)/92.DE dated 11.05.92, thq Station 
ióto,il India 3adio, Calitta is plOased to offer the Post 'of  

ris'gAsziatat to Ebri shie BanjanPodder, Technician, Office of 
• ••. he.Cef Enineer(EZ) AU.nd.ia.dio 4 levision Caitta thepay 

scale of lL,140O.4O..16OOu.'5O25OO-EB" 6O'26OO/-  On purely itemiporary oapaoir 
db efect from thedate ii he reports for du1'. 

Shri Podder will be on probation for a period of2(two) eare from 
the date of his jobina as EnineOring Assistant at this 8tation. 

' He will be liable to tcansrer at any time to service under apublic 
Corporation, 1,5 foxmed, and that ! such transfer he will be liable to 
onditton ,of aervicd2'be  laid down for the employees of that Corporation. 

• 	• 	: 

: 	:....t 	 . 	(c.LDAE), 
senior &d__pistrativc Officer, 

	

- 	 Po,, Station Director, 
-- 

Lshi ?.anjan Poclder, Technician, 0/0 the C}ief Engineer(EZ), 
111 India Radio & Television, 1Iaahvani Bhavan, Calcutta-'700 001. 

2. The Director Genera] IV() sotion, *3.1 Xndi a4io, kashvaxt 
1jt8treetew3.hi- i1OOO1.Tor.ñfo=átion. 

.,- 	 •c'•I._ 	 f 
• 	• 	 l India Radio & Televisio, Caltta 

S 	 • 	
jth reference to hia letter no. quoted above and letter No,1(2)/92-S 

S 

	

	dated 15,05.92.  It is requested that .hxi Podder, Technician 
• may be:rdlieved of his duties. inmediately, if the offer is 

• 	•. áccepable to him.  
The Superintending Engineer, All India Badio Calztta 'for 
information. 	S 	 • 	 . . 	 • 

Personal We of bri Aebie Ban$n Yodder, Engineering' Assistant. 

For 	

1,7 

8tvtionDi 

o 

oi:t 

I 	
55Y. 	•4: -ç 

-.5.. , 	 • 	 .• 	 ,• 	 • 	 S 	 • 

• 	
• 5 •5 	 • 	

. 	 5. 	 ' S 	 S 	 S 	 S 	 S 
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FRASAR EBARATI 
(BROADCASTiNG CORPORATiON OF INDIA) 

ALL INDIA DiO:: KOLKATA 

No. 'KOL-1 (5)12002-03.s (EA). 	 S 	Dated: 28-4-2003. 

ORDER 

• Consequeçon his transfer in the same capacity vide CE(EZ), AIR&TV, 
Kolkata Order No.Z. Cadre-I (25)/2O03-S,d01.024..2 	Shri Janardan 
Chakraborty, EA of this ofice stands reiieved on the afternoon of 5-5-2003 with 
the instruction to report himseff for duy at AiR, Guwahati, after availing of usual 
joining time as per ruie. 

Shn Chakraborty, EA should return the Identity cardfLib. book/Tapes/ 
Tools / CGHS Card etc..if any, issued to him from this station and also ensure 
that no dues remain outstanding against him so far as this station is concerned. 

• - 

(RNaha) 
Admmistative Officer 

for Station Director 

Copy fOt.nformgljon & necessary actn to - 
I

: 	;..;'..... 
Shri Janatdan Chakiabä,ty, EA. AIR

.
, Kalkata.

..  

The Chief Engineet(Ez),;AIR&, Akashvani Bhava, 4.floor, Kolkata. 
The Director GeneraI SIV Section, All India Radio. Parliament Street, New Delhi-i. 
The Station Engineer, AN lñdiè Radio, Guwahti 
The Pay & Accounts Officer, All India Radio, Kolkats. 
8g. En9g.E5 AS 	/50/HO AiR, Kokata. 
The Accountant AIR, Kotkata( 2 )copies. 
AN HCs(Steno Gr. Ito SD/Steno Gr U to Sg.E/ S/Sri ABDIMKM/ Ashim Roy/B. JANA( 
Asim DAJD.S3rIAflIIM 	 Chatte 	SECTION! CT! • 	Stat Store/ Engg. Store/EPABX/Conuter R4om/Controi Roornirranstt, AIR, koi. 
The Secretary, AIR&DDK Employees Co-Opative Credit Society Ltd., 2'. Floor, 
Akashvanj Bhawan, Kolkata 
Personal 1I /Servic' 86ok of Shri Chakraborty, EA. 

U4AI 
. 	FOR STAJECTOR 

* 
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PRASAR BRARATI 

(BROADCASTING CORPORATION OF INDIA) 
OEFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGThiEEP(EAST ZONE) 

• ALL INDIA RADiO &TELEV1SI0N 
iOLKATA 

No. l(2)/2001. 	 Akashvani Bhavan, 4 floor, 
• 	 Xolkata-700001, 

Dated 28-06-200 1. 

ORDER 

Ssthjea: Transfer of L.A_s in same capacity in Eastern Zone, 

The ngineering Aashtants enlijied in Anoe.zure are transferred in the aaiue 
capacity jr completion of normal tenure at the station/office mentioned against 
each with imnedia(e effect. 

The respectne officials may be re.heved iinnwiiateJy to accommodate the 
Transferred Officials (row North East and 'C' Category difficult stations. North East and 
'C' Category difficult stations may ensure that concerned Officials have completed their 
normal tenure at their station before their relieL 

Date of relief and joining of the above E.Aa may be forwarded to this office inunediately a( er their relieving and. joining at concerned itation, / office. 

(NTh7VAsAJY) 
DIRECTOR (ENGINEERING) 

POR CHIEF RNGINR (EAST ZONE) 
To 

Enginee:,ng Heads of concerned All lxxita Radio Stations. 
Engin..n Hea"ConccnkA Doordarshan Kcndras. 
The Saioi. Engineers of ccmej Doordarshan Mainicuance Cenlica. 
Enginex: Heads of concerned Doorthishan HflS. 

Copy it - 

I. Dircccw Gc.cra1, All India Radio, S-IV(A) Section, New Delhi-I 10001. 
Direci: Cc :.cral, Doordarshan, S-IV Section, Mandi Houe New Delhi-I 10001. 
CE(P) 1 ',l3'TV / CE(rV-M) / VE(M-ALR) / DE(M-Tv) / DE(P-A1fl) / DE(P-TV)/ 1{0.0. 
Offlca of the CEEZ), AIR & TV, Calcutta. 
Prciidcni, 	Pc,a( Hox No. 422 New l)cItu-1 I000l, Vice Iscd*it, Alt.T.E.E., Akushvaoi Bhavan, Calcutta. 
General Secretay, AJ.R.. & D.D. T.EJL, Post Box No. 736, New Delhi-I 10001. 

7.. Zonal Sccictasy, A.I.R. & D.D. T.E.&, Akaslnnni Bhayan, Calcutta. 
8. Confidenizal Section (Shri I. Chakraborty, U.D.C. & Kum. Gita Das U.DC.). 
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I! 

iR AIZWA(. 	MR,PRAKASH RAJ GABRIEL 	- AIR 

URASANSOL - 	MR.8AMIR KR.OAS 	 DDKJAL.PAIGURI 	 .7T 

JR SHAWANIPATNA MR,BASUDEV MAI. 	 00K CALCUTTA  

1R BHAWANIPATNA MR.BISWANATIIOA$ 	ODK CALCUTTA  

AIR BHAWANIPATNA MR.BIPLAB SARKAR 	00K CALCUTTA  - 	 -,-.- 	--- - 

IR SHAWANIPAINA MR.PRASENJIT KR.PAtL 	00K CALCUTTA.......... 

R8HAWANIPATNA MR BHOLANATH BANDAOHYAY 001< CALCUTTA 	 - 	 - 

IR CALCYTTA 	MR.SUBHRANGSU dw.4w 	AIR GANGTOK 	 - 

dRCHAIBASA 	MR SWA AN KR BiswAS 	- DDK CALCUTTA 

lR CHAIBASA 	SMT. P.V.PAOMAJA 	 LAIR JAMSHEOPUR 

IR CUTTACI< 	MR SIJRENDRA NATH GIRl 	lAIR OHAWANIPATNA 	I 

AIR CUTTCK 	MR.ABIRCHBARAL 	LPTV PHULBAM 

¼1R CUTTACK 	MR MO ABDUL HAl 	 LP1VKORAPUT 	... -_ 
IRCUTTACK 	MR.PRITI RANJANSARANGI 	LPTV 11RTOL 	- -- 

iiJOA 	HLKR.SA 	 - AiiA 
 

JRGANGTOK 	MR8ANANOAMONDAL 	 OOKCALCUTTA 	- - 	L__---- 

At1MR.RAJND<ANT . 	- DDMC JAMSHEDPUR 	. 
RITANAGAR 	1MR.SUMrT KAt(TIPAlT 	AIR CALCUTTA_______ J 

AIR ITANAGAR 	1MR.S.N.PSINHA 	 DOK RANCHI  

JR JAMSHEDPUR 	IMR.RAJA RAM SHARMA 	AIR CHAIBASA 
 

JRJEYPORE 	MR.ATANDRAGHOSH 	DDKCALCU1TA  

uR KAILASAHAR - 	MR.SANJAY PAUL PUROKAYSTHA 	DDK SILCHAR  

UR KAILASAHAR 	MR.ANUP KUMAR . 	AIR AIZWAL (without TNO)  

JR KEONJHAR 	MR.ABHIJIT ROY 	 AIR CALCUTTA  

IR KOHIMA 	MR.SATISH KR. CHAKKJ 	. 	lAIR CHf¼IBASA 	 LPTV CHAIBASA 

iR 	 ~iWSXMANTA 	 LPTV JHARGRAM 

IRKURSEONG 	iRDHR.J8A 3IIAUMICK 	AIR SII.'CURI 

AIR LUNGLEI 	TMR.KARWOOD THABAH 	AIR SHILLONG. 

MRiA[NTHANGA 	AIR AIZWAL 	- - 
IR SAMBALPUR 	MR.SANKARSAN BISOt_ - 	AIR BHAWANIPATNA  

AIR SAMBALPUR 	MR.PRADOSH KUMAR_PATRA 	AIR CUflACK 

IR SHfl.LONG 	MR NARAVAN CH. BENIA 	AIR GUWAHATI 	. 
IRSHILLONG 	Mn J.KIJRMI 	AIR_SILCHAR 

JRSILCHAR 	MF.NIRMALENDU DEB 	AIR KA1LASAHAR 

.IR SILCHAR 	- MR.B.K.ROY 	 HPTV ASANSOL  

IR SILCHAR 	MR SURENORA PRASAD 	DOK PATNA  

AIR SILIGURI 	MR.PALLAB SARKAR 	JAIR_KURSEONO 

AIR SILIGURI 	SM1 . SUDIPTA GHOSH (PATRA1AIR KURSEONG  

IRTAWANG 	JMRP.R.VERMA 	 1AIRPATNA 	 - 
IR TAWANG 	TMR NORANIL GHOSI-1 	100K CALCUTTA  

AIR TURA 	 1MR SATYAJIT CHAKRABORTh' 	IDDK CALCUTTA 	 - 
'R TURA 	MR S.0 MALLICK 	 AIR CALCUTTA  

FIRURA 	MRMONOJ KR.GHATANI 	AIR SILIGIRI 
 MR. SAM 	KR.MALLICK 	OOK  

AGARTALA 	MR.BIBAKANADA CHOWOHURY 00K CALCUTTA'S
MR.KARTIK CRNASKAR 	' 	001< CALCUTTA 

 AIZWAL 	- 	MR.MANOJ CHAKRABORTY 	. 	
00K SIICHAR 

)DKAIZWAL 	SMT. K.REVATfl' 	 DDKCALCtJUA  

)DK BHUBANESWAR MR.BASUOEV HEMBRAM 	AIR'TAWANG_________ 

)DK CALCUTTA 	MR.KANAK KR.DEB 	 AIR GLIWAHATI  

IOK CALCUTTA 	MR.BISWAJIT GHOSAL 	001< DIBRUGARH

bK CALCuTTA 	SMT; HAMPAHAZRA 	 AIAiiJii

OK CALCUTTA 	MR.BIPUL SARKAR AiR KEONJHAR

DK CALCUTTA 	MftBISWANATH B1SWAS 	lAIR SHILL0NGG 	- -- 
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IR  )r • ';______ _____________. _______ _______ 
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' 	 AIRRA0B6   
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DK2iIA 4MR RK UY 

2I_ -- 	
DO 

OD(CALCU. MR,ARUW KRGARA 
. 	ODKITANAGAR 

DOK CAI.CU 	 R. 	KR.MONOAL 	
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DK CAL(UT 

OK DALTONGUNJ MR. U6RAIL 	 AIR TAWAHG 

DKDEH . - 	
- MR.N.K. SRIVASTAVA 	

pSiWAN 	
JLPTV KHAGARIA 

MPEGU Z 	
UENSAN RC 

OK OIBRUGAR 	1MR.ANIL MATH 	 A 
jDDK BHUBANESWAR 

MRCHARACHUR MONDAL - 	LCU 	- - 

OK DIBRUGARH 	
SWAPAN MAZUMDGR 

. 	
r PATNA  

OK  
CDKITANAGAR 	R.ijB— 

HPW CUTTAC 
lAIR 1TANAGAR 
LPW OAR OHANGA 

MT. NARMADAUM 

OK !" 	....... 	

UK OUWAAT, 

ISMT 
00K RANCH 	

DEBJANI ROY 	
ODK SHANTIKETAN 

OK SAM8ALUR lMR',ANTh SAMAJD 	
lOOK SHANTINIKETAN 	I 
----.-.---- 

--- ---.---..-- 

DK SAMBALPJR IMR.PROMOD KR.PATNAIK 	
AIR BHAWANIPATNI\ 	

DD K0HtM 

.....- -• 4-- 	 .---.- - 
hOK SHANTINIKET IMftFAZLUL HAQUE 

	
tP DUM 	

I 

.- .....-- --..--------.---------.-.--------------. 

ODY SHAItT IIYAN R SAcIDIP PAL 	
AIR TURA 

......-.---.-., ...... 

p0k SILCHAR 	
MR.KRISHNDU CHAKRA0R 	

00K AIZWAL 

KLG IGH 	
MONDAL 	

LPW KHAG ARIA 

AN 
OK IURA 	

IMR.AMIT KR.DAS 	
ODMC BARDHAM 

hMC 
BAROHAMAN 1MRSUBHASUSM0N 	

LPWBASTI 	 -- 
---- -  

MC JAMSHEDPU 	MR.RAJEEV KR.JHA 	
LP GHATSILA 	 --
PTv 

HPTVKAWAR - 
	 - 

LPTV ANANDPUR 	
MR.KAU CHARAN CHAAR 	

1LP RAIRANGPUR 

- - ..--.. -.....-- ---- 

PN BALI(,URAH 	
MR.6 N.NAYAK 	

. 	lAIR CUACK 

L±IA.....
_. 	

DK ?--.  
PATI pv 	

ILPP/ GIRIOPI' 

PN GCf PAc A 	SMT RUBY SAHAY 	
(WithOUt TA/DA)I 

PTV JHARGRAM 	
MRHARAPRASAO BHAflACHARYAP KHARY.. 	

I 

t'iV 1 1M 	IM AUN KR $AMAflflR 	
PTV CHABA 	- 

LP1V KQ4J1U 	
.LIflMA NAIl I 	

AlI ci 1 AC K. 

ILP1V KHAR,WjR 1MR eISWANAW DAS 	
It.P1V IS'NAG 

LPTV PASSLQHATJMRRJJIT 	
00K RANCH 	

_- 

	

PTV PASSAT 	IMR NAt.INI KANTI MISHRA 	
0D 8HuBANE 	

I 

LPT 
pUL6 * tMR MAHCSWARPAOh\ - 

	 - 

, LA1RR_M—A 



Doordarshafl Bhavan, 
18/3, Uday ShankarSaraflii 
Golf Green, 
jHta' 

.-. 	-' 	Dated 	01.05.2002 

In accordance 4gth"the CE(EZ), \It 	I ', Ca1uLti 	T( 

No l(25)/2001-S dated 2ik.2001, 14 8 2001., 26 l 2001 	
( 01 2C)'2 

and order No Z Cadre--25)/2O01S dated 10 i 200?, thi 	1lw' 

Engineerin AssistantS'Stid relieved of their dutiS at Ii io it 

with th - 	instruction to.report thens2lves for 	ty in th 

'cpacity to the new pac,ec' posting as mentionc ;eio imdcI.- 

'.- 	Si. Name 	 Date uif 	• .'i;ic: 	u 

No. 	 . 	Relieve 	ost;ir'cj 

Shri Dilip Kr.. Mcthda'l. 	05.0!5.2002(FN) 	t)DK, DibrR')lrh 

Shri cvijit Kundu;' 	05.05.2002(rN) 	'UK, Dibrqarh 

Shri Pravat Kr. Dasy 	 05.05.2002(.FN) 	DK, 1)ib.jarh 

Smt Sampa Hazra 	t ' 
	05 05 2002(rN) irn, Uuwau ti 

5 	Shri Sukanta Kr. aiswas 	05 05 2002(N) 	)Mr, 13hLsjfli)'t 

Shri S.R. Bala 	05.05.2002FN) 	.0K, (3anQok
1. 

. Shri ,purba Kr. Das. :' 	 05.05.2002FN) 	LUK Turz 

3. Shri ishini Kr.. cdhi,kaPy 	03 0 L 

9. Shri Krishnendu'Bhattacharya 05.05.2002(N) Mui.iJ. 

They shou11d.;return their Identity Caii 1 	Lbr;ry LI:5u': 

CGHS Card and other ai ç'', if any, issued to 	im I Ioi C 1 ' 

this kendra and al6 estre that 	0 Que 	c-  1 d i nr 	ti t 

leaves remain outsflU'i:flg ajai.nst them. 

	

i'j)M!N1 j 	.i\ ri')E ci: 	1LEk 
• 	S 	:c,CT: 

5 

Cpy forwarded for information and necL'ssary ac:t'• 	n 

: R/t1P 	fl 	flflflcIPJ 1  (vi j t Ki.iiiu,•  

Sukant:.t Kr. B-was, S.R. 	mila, 	iu1.r 	ki- 	1)'...................... - 

As'hirr Kr. Adhiary, Smt Sampu Ii I 

DDK, Kolkata.!' 
2. The Oirct 1 D, i)ibrugarh. 
- 	'e Station Direcor, AIR, Guwahat t  
'3 The Station £ theer, DDMC, I3hawani tIu 

5 The DirectorOD Gangtok 
6. The Director, 'Dp', Tura 

Station D1rector, AIR, Kecnihar. 

Thci Station Director, AIR, Murhid uci 

-: 

I 

BROAD 

	

• -. :. 	 DC 
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iTFJEu 
PRASAR I3HARA1I 

(BROADCASTING CORPUtATION OF iLD1A) 
ALL iNDIA RADIO.GL1.AHPTI  

iu;1(18)/2O02—.9 	 bated Uuwahati,tho 11.06,2002. 

• 	The 	f Enyieer(st Zone), 
.cctn:— Spri 	.::'1nivainirectorEngineoriiij)), 

• 	Au. 	•;.ia FtadiQ 
..TtU Ehavn, 

4th Floor, 
den Gardens, 

cOLTA — 700001. 

Subject:— 	Transfer of Enjino rii; As'.;LmLs in the 
same capacity in L.ast( --, i'n Zone. 

ference:— The CE(E/Z),AIR a TV, \ ol*t's UrUCI' iJO. 
1(25)72001—S dated 2C.6,2001 

Sir, 

Smt,Sampa Hazra, Enineertrj Assistant has reported 
herself for duty at All India sadio, Guviahati as Enineerir 
Assisiant with effect from the forenoon of 10.06.'002 consequent 
on her transfer from Doordarshan Kendra, i-colkata in the same 
capacity. 

Yours faithfully, 

The DireprUeneral,SVI_Section,All India radio,Akashvani 
Bhavan,Parjiainent Street,New Delhi-110001 for kind information. 
The L)irector,boordarshan icendra, Doordarsiian Bhavan, 10/3 ,Uday 
haniar Saani, Uolf. Ureen,Kolkata-700095 with reference to 

your Order14oCALdLV-14(3)/2OO2—AIII(EA) dated 01.05.2002 for 
information..: It. is requested that the Service Book and Leave 
Account of:Srnt,Sampa 1-tazra,EA may kindly be sent to this 
office immodiately. 
Tho y.Jiictor Uener:ti(iJLi) ,AII,uuvi h t for r. hid inforivat Ofl. 
Tiu Pay &.Accounts 0fticer,Diordarshan,inistry of i13, H.R. 
Path,t1azar.kaBhavari,(Ju'.'iahti-3 for iiifoiat ion. 
l'hc Superçtendir Enqineer,AIR,Uuwahati for information. 
The Hindi ff.cer,AIR,Uuwah;tti for Hindi version. 
PA to Supt,Erineer. • (9) PA to SD. (10) Sr.Storekoeper. 
Accountant,AIR,Gwt hati(2 copies). 
.ihri P.c..UasSK.HP1,Jhalukbari. (13) Iri P.I'aha,UUC. 
Library &Inf-±mat.ion Asstt 	(.15) Shri Ainulya iarrna,1JiiC. 
Shri 	 (17) Sun A.Khan,LU(.. 

Sa'cár,LLc. (19) pF0f Smt.Sanp hazra,EA. 

• 	- dop_to: — 

Smnt.arnpa Ilazra,Engineering 
 

A iAfj// 

(, 3u1'ya L' - s ) 
tsstt. Gt:tiori 'irector, 

for .ta.ion oirector. 

ssisLant,Ai,i, india hadio,Guwohati. 
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PRASAR BHARATI 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (I AST ZONE) 

ALL INDIA RADIO & D000RDAI tSHAN 
KOLKATA 	 . 

No. Z.Cadre - 1(33)12004-0. 	 A kashvanf Bhavan, 
I4oUcata-700001, 
toted 28/01/2005.. 

ORDER 
Sub. : Transfer of S.E.A. in same cap icity. 

Following Sr. Fzgjnccring Assib are hcby tn,i*fened in some car icity it the SLion / 0111cc mciicxicd a8oht 
each with immedinte effect. 

• SL. 
NO. 

NAME OF THE 
S.E.A. 

PRESENT 
STATION 

T) tANSFERRED 

Al] , (]ANGT OK 
Al) 	'J'U j/ 

LII', I 'A RAJ) lEP 
(ltintid of 

ITANAOAR) 

TO  RMARKS 

.1 	. 
 

MR. P.K. ROY 
MR. Ml). M. AIIAMED 

AIR, CIIINSURAI I 
AIR, ChIN SI) WAll 

AIR, CtJII'ACK 

AIR, GANGTOK 

MI, S. aitosit 
S. ACFIARYA 

 MR. G.C. I'ATRA MR. S. SWAIN 

 MR. S. GH 	H OS Al) , KOLK/Vl'A S. CR'IT0PADAYA 

 MR. N. K. SINHA AIR, GUWAHATI Al: !, PATNA MR. HJC. ROY 

cHAi  IvlR.SJ(.MAZUMDAR AIR, JAMSHEDPUR LP r,GHATSIIA 

MR. MANIK MONDAL AIR, KOLKA.TA A.!, GUWAI-lAI'1 U.K. BURMA 

 MR. S.CHATIOPADAYA AIR, KC)LKATA Dl K, SILLONG S.KMALUCK 
S.K.MAZUMDAR  MR. AAJAY KR. DAS AIR, PASSIGHAT Al Z,JAMSFIEDPUR 

 MR. I3RIJ KISIIOR ROY AIR, PATNA 'Al Z, HAZARIBAGFI 

 
 

MR. C.R.0 SINGH 
MR. S.K. UHA 

AIR, RANCH I 
AIR, RANCH! 

Al ,JAMSHEDPUR 
Dl )R, PATNA 

CANCELLED 

MR. R.KUMAR 

 MR. A.P. SINGH AIR, RANCHI Dl )K,PATNA MR. S. RAM 

 MR. B.N. KAR AIR sinoupi 
' 

AIR, SILIGURI 
(hial.cad of 

.POFJALPAIGUR1)  
B. CI-IAKROBAY( 

 MR. P.K. SARKAR AIR, SILLONG Al R, KOLKATA MR.-M.MONDAL 

 MR. BROTO GHOSH CE(), KOLKATA AN, GUWAHATI MR. N.K.SINHA 

 MR. I3HASKAR BOSE CEEZ), KOLEATA 

DDK,I3I3SR Dl )K,13' PATNA 
D1)K, SAMBALPUi 

MR. R.N. SAHA 

MR. S. DAS  MR. R.K. SARANGI 
 MR. G.N. MONDAL DDK,BI3SR ME.K.B1L11EA 

 SMT. P.P. MOHANTY 0DM, BI3SR 
rv,I3ALAsORE 

(Instend of LPT, 
I3ARIPAI)A)  

MRhOSH 
HAZARA 

M.C. PATRA  MR. N. SWAIN  DDK, I313SR HI IV, BLrRIIAMPUR 
 MR. R. K. SINHA 0DM, GUWAHATI CI (J, KoI.KATA DROTOGHOSH 

23.1 MR. U.K. SINHA DDK, GUWAHTI DI )K,PATNA iVIR. N.K. SJNGH 

• 	• 

	

. retor 	 inev 

	

cf 	( 	•h.) 
• 	 Cf tqi. 	(P.t Zt,n) - 	

nirnfl 3114 ;. 	AlR 	rv 

II 



Copy to :- 

The Engineering Heads of All India Radio, Chii .süraji / Cuttack / Gangtok/ 
Guwahati / Hazaiibag / ltanagar / Jarnshedpur / Koilcata / Passighat / Patna / Ranchj / Roukela. / Siliguri / Shillong / Tawang / Pura 

The Engineering Heads of Doordarhan ICendra Aizwal / Balaso 
(HPTV) / I3crllarnpur / Bilwanjpatha / Bliubaneswar / Dibi ugai-h / Ouwahati / Jalpaiguri / Katihar (HF'Fv) I Rolkata / Patna / Ranch / San baipur / Shillong/ Tura. 

The Engineering heads of Doordah] Main lenanee Centre, l3alasorc / 
Bardhaman / I3erharnpury Bhawazlipaffla / Daxjeling / Dhenkanal / Gaya / 
Ja.mshedpur/ Jeypore / Keonjhax. / SoriibLlj)(jJ- 

Dy. Director (Admjnjstztjo11) , Office of tho Chief En ineex (EZ), AIR & TV, Kolkatjj Copy also to :- 

	

1. 	To the Direclo,' 0ouo,d I By 1lflt11 	
S!iii Y. Lhja, DE(EPM) J, All India Radio, Akashvanj Bhavan, Partarrient Street, Now Dj1ij - 1 10001 

	

2, 	To the Director Generni [By name Siu-i D. K. Cup a, 1)EJ, Dooxja's1jan Mandj  FIouse, Copernicus Marg, Now Delhi - .110001 
The Chief Engir1ecr(No.151  

Dr. P. 	 Zone), AIR & TV, B3 nuxrJo : Shri R. K. Sinha, DE J, 	
Kakati's Building, Guwahati - Shillonp Road, Ganeshgurj 

Flyover, Gnwahatj.781006 

CE(P) / CE(M) / DE(M-AIR) / DE(M-'FV) / L)E(P-AiR) / DE(P-TV) of this office. Vicc Preidcnt A.RT.EE(Et Zone), CEEz) - TV Win. g, Golf Green, Koilcata. , Vice President A.R.T.E.E(NOhEQ3t Zone),. DDK Ouvahati Guwahati, Assarn. Zonal Secreta, A.I.R. & D.D. T.E.A. (East Zone), Aka 'hxjj Bhavan, Kolkata. 

	

S. 	
Zonal Secrety, A.I.R. & D.D. T.E. (North-East Zon s), Post Bx No. 123, G.P.O., Guwahatj... 781001. 

	

9. 	
Confidential Section (Kurn. Gita Das, U.D.C.). 

-.------ 	-_ 
FOR CHIEF ENGINEER (EAST ZONE) 

I 	 ' 
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PRASAR J3HARATI 

(BROADCASTING CORPORATION OF INDIA) 
ALL INDIA RADIO :: KOLKATA 

S~ 

No. KOL-1 (5)12005-S (SEA) 
	 Dated: 01-03-2005 

ORDER 

Consequent on his transfer in the same capacity vide CE(EZ), AIR&TV, 
Kolkata Order No.Z. Cadre-I (33)/2004-S,dL28-1-2005 Sri ManikMondal ,SEA of 
this office stands relieved on the afternoon of 11-3-2005 with the instruction to 
report himself for duty at AIR, Guwahati after availing of usual joining time as per 

rule. 

Sri MondL-, SEA should return the Identity card/Lib. booklTapes/ Tools I 
CGHS Card etc., if any, issuod to him from this station and also ensure that no 
dues remain outstanding against him so far as this station is concerned. 

(A 11 
Asstt. Station Direc.tor(DDO) 

for Station Director 

Copy for information &rlpcessary action to:- 

Sri Manik Mondal, SEA, AIR, Kolkata 
The Chief Engineer(EZ), AIR&TV, Akashvani Bhava, 4 th.floor, Kolkata. 
The Director General, S,IV Section, All India Radio, Parliament Street, New Delhi-I. 
The Head of Office, All India Radio, Guwahati. 

5 The Pay & Accounts Officer, All India Radio, Kolkata. 
Sg. Engg./SEs/ASEsIAEsISOIHO AIR, Kokata. 
The Accountant, AIR, Kolkata( 2 )copies. 
All HCs/Steno Gr. Ito SD/Steno Gr. Ii to Sg.E/ S/Sri ABOIMKM/ Ashim RoyID. Banerjee/ 
Asim De/D.Sar/Anil MitrafBRC/M. M./C.D.. Banerjee/B.JanalCashiejfd RO/LIAS/HINDI 
SECTIONJ CT/ Stat. Store / Engg: Store/EPABXlComputer Roàm/ontrol Room, AIR, Kol. 
The Secretary, AIR&DDK Employees Co-Operative Credit Society Ltd., 	Floor, 
Akashvani Bhàwan, Kolkatä for information & necessary action if any. - 
Personal File /SeMce Book of Sri Mondal. SEA. 

r° 	 FOR STATION DIRCTO 

We  



I 	 . 
Nu I (1C)'2cc4-3,  

PRASARBHRATI 
Ir 	 r'r—  pøIr- # U t%'.,?Lft 	 u a '... a  

ALL iNDIA RADIO: ,UWAHATj 

Chnndrnzr, CuwhatI-781 003 
Dated the March 24, 2005 

The Chief Enoineer (EZ). 
Af D-'.-.- 0 

IIfl_4•Ld • S&JA,SJ La I S...I. V •.3IJt 

Akhvzni Bhavan, 
Eien Gardun, 
Vt7flfl flCH 

Sub: Transfer of S.E.A. In came capacIty. 

Ref: 	CE .(EZ). AIR&TV, KoIktfs oi*dev NuZ.C;i(jiu-1 (33)12004-3 dated 
2!01/20O5. 

Consequent n hs Ins1ei in h€- seine Cjity 1on A1R, Kokata vide 
KoU<cts orcr unaer reteronce, hri ManiI. Mondol, r, Lnçnnecring Assistant has reported 

for duty at this office on the forenoon of 2i10:/20O5. 

Yourz afuII, 

(D. K. Das) 
Sr. AdrnirctrtIvc Officer, 

for St..z.jtio D;reekor. 

Cpv to: 
Chi Eyint'e: (.EZ), AiR&T'v', Dr. P. Kko[s 6 u jJdj rjU , Near G thyu:i flyover, G.S.Rod, 
Guwhti-731 DOG for kind iflfonn)(iol). 
Station Director, AU Intha Fadio, Aknhvanj Bhavan, Eden Garden, KoUata700 'JUl. 
Py & Att Ciflc M 	 Bhavn, H.R.Pth, R.G.B.Rod, Guwll-781 003. 
Shri Mardk Mondal, Sr. EnIneeiinq Assistant, AIR, Guwahuti. 

5. PA to SD! P.A. toS.E! Hindi Officer for Hindi vercion! Security O(ficer. 
3. ASE./ Asstan (Accounts)! Assstn (Store) / Store Keeper, HPT / LIA. 
7. Sb A Sarma, UL)C / Srnt U. ioro L)aimary, UU U / SbN. Uea Uarua.. U U U ' Sb 

Bsuma.ar', LDC! h A. Khan, LUG / .Smt P. Das K!ia, LUG c'r .' ('L,—I 	C' A 	 A I.). 	Ca-'juaOa IIt 	I t.)L) %JI ...',Itt lYliJIlucil. t.)t_r- 

0/ 

	
Director. 



'A 

(Typed True copy) 

AMexui No. 200l4/2/83/B. IV Government of India 

Ministry of Finance 
Department of Expendjthre 

New Dethi; the 14th Dec'83 

Sub: Allowances and facilities for civilian employees of the Central 
- Govern lent.servmg the States and 
Eastern 	 Union Territories of North- Re 	provcnie thereof. 

• The need for attracting and retaining the services of competent 
othcers for service in the North Eastern Region comprising the 
State of AssamMeghJaya Manipur, Nagalafld M rJ has - --- - - 

been engaging the attention of the Government for some time. The 

Government had appointed a Committeewd the Chaixnansp 
of Secrety, Departmpn of Personnel and Administrative Reforms, 
to review the existing allowances & Administrative Reforms, to 

• review the existhig alloWances and facilities admissible to the 
various categorie.s of Civilian Con& Government employees 

• serving 
j this region and to suggest suitable improvemth The 

of the Committee have been carefully COnsidered. 
- --by the Government and the- President is now 	decide as follows: 

There will be a fixed tenure of posting of 3 years at a time for 
officers with service of 10 years of less and of 2 years at a time for 
officers with more than 10 years of service., Periods of leave, 
training, etc., in excess of 15 days per year will be exdudecj in 

counting the tenure period of 2/3 years. Officers, on completion of 



,- 

the fixed tenure of service mentioned above, may be considered for 

posting to a station of (heir choice as far. as possible. 

The period of deputation of. the Central Government 

employees to the Statcs/ Union Territories of the North Eastern 

Region, will generally be for 3 years which can be extended in 
exceptional cases in exigencies of public service as well as when the 
employee concerned in prepared to stay longer. The admissible 

deputation allowance will also continue to be paid during the 
period of deputation so extended. 

9 

U) Weightapp for Central deputationJtraiing abroad and Special 
mention in confidential Records. 

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX,(XXXX 

ill) 	Special (Duty) Allowance; 

Central Government civilian employees who have all India 
Transfer Liability will he granted a Special (Duty) Allowance at the 
rate of 25 per cent of basic pay subject to a ceiling of Rs.400/ per 
month Lnposting  to any station in the North Eastern Region. Such 

of those employees who are exempted from payment of Tncome 

Tax will, however, not be eligible for this Special (Duty) 
Allowance.' 

Special (Duty) Allowance will be in addition to any special pay and 
pre-Deputatjon (Duty) Allowance already being drawn subject to 
the condition that the total of such Special (Duty) Allowance plus 
Special pay/deputation  (Duty) Allowance will not exceed Rs.400/-
PM. Special Allowance like Special Compensatory (Remote 
Locality) Allowance, Construction Allowance and Project 
Allowance will be drawn separately.  

Sd/ S. C. MAMAJW 
Joint Secretary to the Government of India 



ANNEX 

• 	. 

A '11.11k_ V1,k (1 
jI4UUIui !.r! 1LjJUL 

• 	 F.N0.j (5/97-E.l1.(I)) 
Goverfifijent of India 
Ministry of Finance 

• 	Departrn 	OrtPd I urc 

New DcIhi daied the 29 May, 2002. 

Subject 	Special Duty AIl0w,11 	t 	dviIü 	eripI y k 	oF thc 	a I Govcrn,itcn 	
Scrvin; ii the State and I.hijo,j Territories oF tq oIl l l  lastern Region including S 1k k im. 	It 

The undcfsjg,cd is dirccte(J to refer to this Departuicrit ' OM No.2001 4/ 'S 3. 
E.IV dated 14:12.83 and 20.4.1987 read with OM No.200I4/J6/86t 

1WE 11(1) d;itcd 1' 	
1. 12.88, and OM No. I l(3)/95E 11 (B) cR. 12.1 1996 on the subject mentioned ahov 

), 
2. 	Certain IflCcflfjvs 

were rantd to Central Gover,j,c,t eniployccs post ed iii 
N1 region vide OM d. 14.12.83. Special Duty Allowance (Sl)A) is onc 

()i thC incentives grtcd to the Central Government 
employees having All India •fl a:tft, Liability'. The necessary clarilica(jon for detenniiiiitig the All India Transfer I iahi lily 

was issued vide OM dt.20.4,87 laying down that the All India iansfer Liability 
ot the mcmbe, -

s of any service/cadre or incumbeiits of any pos(/group()r 
I)OSt has tO dcicrnijrictl by applyiig the tests of rCcruii mciii 

7.One, promotjt,n 	etC Wh(li 1'CCflJjt fl)Ctfl to 5Cticc/cfldr&posi lids been rnadc on All India ha si.s 'Illd  vhe(hcr promotion is also done on tJic ba;is 1 an all India 
COflHfl;) SCfliOrily list lot the Servk,cadre/1)ost as t ?hoh A. mere s.:lai ise iii t tic appol iii went icit ci Ii t lie cli 1(i 

I hat I 
he pci sun Ct>nCCUJI'J is I!(.jc to be tt uiisicr,,cp 

flIIWIiCEC in Jiiia, did not itiaL e 

	

cligil)l 	Or the grant o;pec.ial Duty AIk , W3IICC 

3. 	Some employees working in NE 
fCiO,i who were not CJiil)h' li ft :IIII ol Special Duly Al lowailce it, accordnh,c( with t lie nJ(IelS issued .flt)fl] Ii iiiC to (i sue afitatcd the iSsue of Payment of Special Di sly A hlU)Wauu('(. Ii) 	helO, 	(•,\ GuwaIti llcnch and ii ccrIaiut cases CAL IuJihiu.ld the prayer (it elnpli'vc1s 1 

Cciii rat Govcrr,t,,,1 fifed al)petIs aai:,,si C Al' ircicrs whlIi have bceii slccidcI ?'y 
SUJ)renic Couin of' India iii lavour of IJOl. Flie lion' hle Slipref 

He ('01111 in jU(lfen)ruii dcIivcrci on 209 94 (in Clvjf Appeal No.' 3251 
of I 993 in (lie cac of' Vol nuid ( ) s V/s Sb. S. Vijaya Kumnu and Ois) have upheld 

I lie SUbhuiss,),1.; of/i lie Govcrnn,',51 i 
India that C.G. civil iaii Employees who have All India Tat,sfr Liability arc Ctnitlisl 
to the grant of Special Duty Allowance on being post cd to any station iii the Noithi Eastern m Region 

 fro Outside the region and Special Duty Allowance would 
fbi payable merely because of a clause in 	

All I the appoint 	order relating It' 	ssdi:u Transfer Liability. • 	• 

Jo a recent appeal filed by 'telecimi I )cpai I went (Civil Ap1:cnl No 7001) nI 2001 - arising out of' SLI' No.5455 or I 999• Surrc,ne Court of hiudia has ordc; ed ouu • 5 11)200 I that this appeal i covered h thc ji 'dfenscss of' tIii ('ouui. iii the case iii' I J( ) I • & ()us vs S. Vijayakurnr & On;. repou1uJ as 1901 (Si upp:; 5CC, 649 and h1 I. wt I 

	

in the U15(. 	1 1 01 & ()rc 	Lxt coil 	1)11 uu i 	AS5)C, it ion 	 ( 	I ')' 

KL( 	

• 
• 	

; •• •. • 	 • $ 



S. . 	'... 

1.00 

(Supp. I) SC( , 757. 1 hercforc th is appeal IS to be allowed in favour I& the 11101,  I he 
Uon'ble Supreme Court further ordered that whatever amount has been paid I I.) the 
employees by way of SDA will nut. iii aiiy event, he iecovcrcd flout them iespitc Lit 
the fact that the appeal has, been allowed. 

5 	In view of the aI'oresaid judcnicnts. the criteria fir paytilcifi 01 Special I )i it v 
A I lowance, as upheld by the Supicine court, is reit eiat.C(l aS Ufl(lCl. - 

"The Special J)uly Ajiowance shall be adntisihIc to Genital (ovciuitucitt 
employces having All I ridia Iratister Liahi lii y ott posting to Ni ii IJ) islet 
tegion (incltidiii Sikki ni) horn out side the i cioii 

All cases for grat of Special Duty Allowance iucludi'ig those of' All liidi;i Set vir' 
Officers may he regulated strictly in accordance with the above itieuil it uiitt I ti itet 

All the Ministries/Departments etc. are ucquested to keep the above 
instructions in viewi Ibr, strict compliance. Further, as per direction of I liui'ble 
Supreme Court, it has also been decided that- 

(I) 	The aii'iount already paid on accoqut of SpciI Duty Allowa rice to the 
ineligible persons not qriali lying the cntena mentioned in 5 above on ot I ct i c 
5. 10.2001, which is the dale of judgcmcnt of the Supreme ('oil , \viI I he 
waived. However, recoveries, if any, already mode riced not he rcRinilctl 

(ii) 	The ainotitit paid on ;tccoiiiit of Special l.) ii ty Allowance to iiicIiptiI 	1't;:;oit 
atier 5. 10.2001 will be uecovci'cd 

Tf'hese orders will be applicable iniifalix inuknui:s for regulating t tic clai ins cit 
Islands Special (Duly) Allowance which is payable on the analogy of Special (1 )tit y) 
Allowance to Cetitral Goveininemit : (' i 	elI1pl()yCCq serving in the Atula maii : 
Nicobar and Lakshadwccp (Jioups of Islands. 

In their appliation to employees of Indian Audit & Accounts I .)cpai I ulteiti 
'1 liese orders issue in consuliatioti with the Comptroller and Auditor Getter :1) 0)1 Intl 

1\1 
S 	 (N.P. Sii;It) 

'Uffllei' Secictuty u the (ovcrurnvul 01 lnittnt, 

Al) Ministries/I)cpartincnts of the Govci'munent of liidia,:ctc. 

Copy(with sparc copies) to C&AG UI'SC etc. as per ti,idard enctor3mnnt 
list. 

Ott 



A 
• 	 . 	
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To, 
•-.- 

e-StafonThrector, 
V 	 . 	 -.. 

A(f rncfta Radio, 
Guw3frIab 	

. •. :,. 	
.: 	

Dated 06/12/2004 
C . 

Su Prayer for grant of incentive (SDA) under NE package as 

staff of EZ. from 01/04/2003. 

Sir, 	
V V 	 V  

This iz for our kid attention to the letter issued by Directorate General 

mu banner of Prasar Bharati(No. 14/32/2002-S IV (A) Vol.- II, dated 

CS/O/C.1 rqarthng grant of inehtive under NE package to the persons who 
V 	 posted from outside the North Eastern Region to North East as per govt. 

U rc e . 	

V 

A% v6yk1tjs ,  an ailocted staff to East Zone and being a domicile of East 

ZorèI'ertttà get this ipñtive(SDA) from the date when erstwhile East 

Zone was  1, M. áted to separate Zone. 

Articipatftigearier.actioh'1from...your end to make payment of SDA along 

WKh a.rre.ars-'from' , the very day of bifurcation. 

V 
V 	 . 	 Yours faithfully, 

V 	

V 	
V V 	 : 	 •. 	 V 	 'V 	::... 	 . 

. 	

V 	
(Ashish 	njan oddar) 

EA, AIR, Guwahati 

(orto 	 'S 

Chief Engineer(NIEZ), AIRJ& Doordarshan, Dr. P. Kakoti's building, 
Gan3shguri.Flyover, G.S.'Rbad, Dispur, Guwahatl - 781 006 
Chief EngineerEz), ,iR& Doordarshan, Akashvani Bhavan, Eden 

• 	Gadens.KoJkata -7ObQOi: 	
• 

VicR. Ereden1 (EZ), AR1EE Post Box No 2713, GPO, Kolkata-700 001 
• 	'. 	: 	• 	. 	.,., 	. .............•., 	•... 

- 	. 	•.7. . 
	•...i• . . 

............................. 
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VAwE CØP4 
To 

The Director General, 
All India Radio, 
New Delhi. 

hrough proper channel) 

Sub:- Grant of SDA to the an incumbent serving in North East Region 
inducted from outsider NE Zone. 

Sir, 
This is to bring to your kind notice that being an incumbent of outside of Norih-

Ea;t region, I had been inducted to North East region on transfer in Public lnteiest after 
bifurcation of newly created North as One from erstwhile East Zone t 5 que itly 
joined here in AIR, Guwahati on O 	U . O 	being transferred from 
East Zone, there by serving in NEZ keep in seniority in East Zone having AU India 
Transfer 11ability as per office of appointment. 

li is also be kindly nOted that I. have already getting the benefits under North East 
package for serving North-East region coming f rom outside of North-East region except 
grant of special duty allowance for \vhiCll claim for the same had already been suhmiued 
earlier for your kind perusal. 

It is regretted to inform you that I am still now being deprived of SD\, which is 
very much leitimate and admissible as per the verdict of lionourable High Court, 
Guwahati dated 04.01.06, given in case of W.P.© No. 705712001 uphelding the decision 
olhonourabie CAI', Guwahati given in case of Sri Apurba Kumar Gosh. SEA & Sri S.K. 
Soani, SEA, earlier posted in AIR, Guwahati. 

Keeping in view the above circumstances and various orders and directives of 
honourabic High Court, Guwahati, passed on 04.01.06 my claini for SDA may be settled 
as early as possible .in connection of which your decision and comments maybe intimated 
with in the specified period or else I maybe compelled to sick the Justice from the court 
of Law. 

Thanking you. 

'Y' (hitS Ia i thlu liv. 

i'lace: Giiwahati. 
Dated: 06. O. OD 

C inceing 0 

All India Radio. 
Guwahati. 

Copy for kind information 
I. To the Deputy Director General, All India Radio, North-East Zone. 
2. To the President, ARTEE, New Delhi. 

K 'J~ 
0 



• 	

-•- 

- 	 - 

To 

The Director Gencril, 
All india Radio. 
New Delhi. 

(Through proper channel) 

ADVNC-E COPY sO 

Sub:- Grant of Silk in the an incunilent Serving in North East Region inducted from outsider NE Zone. 

Sir. 

This is U) I)riilg to VOL] r kind notice hat hcin an i iicunihent of on tsidc of Nort I)-
Eas region. I had been inducted to North East region on transfer in Public Interest alter 
bifurcation ol newly created NorthEast Zone from erstwhile East Zone an cOnsequently 
hulled here in Al R. Guwahutj on being transferred lromL. ot 
Fast Zone, there by scrvn in NEZ keep 111 sniority in East Zone havin All hidi, Transfer liability as per ollice of appoininel. 

It is also be kindi noted lha, 1 ha 	alra(lv genilig the henctii under North package br serving No ih-1 .at regin en 	roil Outside f North- Fast reioa ce:pi of special (hWy aliova cc l,r which eLi for the same had ;hrcadv been 'uhpi curlier fur your kind perusal 
it is legretted to 	ni IOU that I am :iiU nw PC1I]g deprived of SDA. which ic 

vCry much legitimate and ;idmjssiNe as per the verdict of honourab!e High Con ri 
Guwahati dated 04.01.06,  give!T in case of \V.P.© No. 7057/2001 uphelding the decki ui  
of honourahie CAT. Guwahati given in case of Sri Apurha Kumar Gosh. SEA & Sri S. K. 
Soam, SEA, earl icr posted in AIR. Guwahat i. 

Keeping ill \'iCW. the aho'c circumstances and various orders and directives of 
honourahie High Court. Guwahati. passed on 04.01 .06 my claim ir SDA may be settled 
as early as possible in connection Of which you 	 m r decision and comments aybe intiniated with in the specified period or else 1 may 
ofLaw. 	 urt be compelled tO sick the Justice from the co  

Thanking you. 

'r()tlrs taithinit 

JO c c\ 

TN • Engineering Assistant. 
• 	All India Radio. 

C uwahati, 
Copy tbr kind infrma(joji 

To the Deputy Director General, All India Radio, North-East Zone. 
ro the PrCSdCIit, ARTEE, New Delhi. 

Place: Guwahati. 
Dated: O. t 7. 
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- TO 

anPi treCNE)/W, 

Ctuwhati  
Date 25 10 200 

of E 1ttIè 	V 	 f SUB :Prayer-or- grant of incentive (SA1r NE package as stal 	7. 
from O 04 2003 

V. 	... 

This is fói.your kind attention to theletter issued by Directorate (jencial 
the banner of Pràar V Bhárati (No. 14/3212002-SIV(A) VoI.-lI, dated -06/09/04) regarding 
grar.L ol' incenive under NE pckage to the persons who are posted from ou(ide tli 

North Eascri Re;ion to North East as per gvt. order. 

As mvscft is an allocated staff to East Zone and being a domicile of East Zone is 
enti:ied to get, this inenti'ie (SDA) from;tbe' date when erstwhile Ea;t Zone was 
rniurcitedtoeparateZone 

C 

Anticipatg earlier action from your ehd' 1 to make payment of SDA along with 
atretr', frmtheyeiydayofbifurcation 	

'4 

V . 	V 	V  '..'-:i-: 	;.................... 	 V 

'y'otii S Liiihltillv 

I 	 (RANJIT S'\RKAR) 
E A , PPC(NE), (UWAI IA TI.  

(opyto 
I)lhe (hlLfEnglneer(NEZ) AIR& Doordarshan, Dr. P. Kakati's Building, Ganesliguti 

Flyovci, G S Road, Dspir Guwahati-781006 

2)1 he Chief Engineer(EZ), AIR & Doorda -shan Akshvani Bhavan, Eden Garden, 
V... 	d• 	'.r-. 	 •.. 	 V. 	.:- 	VVh' 	. 	 - 

3)The ViceP.rideiitEZ). TEA .:.AkasIivaiiBhàwan, Eden Garden, 4 floor, Kolkda- I. 
- 	 •''I 	c.•1.4•i ' ,  :, 

7 7  

tC 	.Y -. 	.5. 	4, ' 'VJ.V •V V  . 	V 	-................. V. 	__ 	V  

" 	 (RANJI I SARKAR) 
LA PPC(NI) GtJWAI IA II 

V 	 _ 
PO 

4 	-: &A '' --- 

r  
f'C 	'...4j• . 	•  

4- 
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nce..(SWk) on iranser.to lN, reciion iroin guiue 

- 	 • • 

been transferred to Programme Production Centre 
(oIkata vide order No. Z Cádre-1(25)/2003-S dated 
ig...Assistant on 17 07 2003 (FN) vide joinIng order 

22O7 2003 I am an outside employee from 
eN E Region hence, eligible for the grant of Special 

venot been granted SDA Incentive without e;iy 
rfGwwahatl Bench has delivered an important 

fldatid 04 01 06 ag&nt WPC No 7057/2001 of 
osh& Sri S K Soam, where it has been justified that 
jiu12nwlllbe entitled to SDA" as quotea 

e1egftimacy of the verdict my eligibility for Special 
• 	 . 	 ,. 	 • 	.. 	'..:. 

eusted that I may please be granted Spegial Duly 
1ingafl arrears since my date of joining in the N. E 
y1jhJh salary of Ju1y 4 2006, it will be presumed that 
ht&d:ctëflberateIy and therefore, I shall be. obliged to 

1tljtlánof.lridia under.the fundamental rules. 

k A&N, 

r 

4• •c 
I 	 j • .22l 	 ( 

f 
Yours thlthtully 

•I 

(RANJIT SARKAR) 
Engg Asstt 
PPC. Guwahali-24 

~_,_ r1i'v" • 

çp1'ë'niLcus;Marg, New Delhi-i 10 001 ----for ifl(O. p1. 
uu1 . do- 
Guwha!i-181024 ----- do- 

Po.IUQti0fl Oullitro ,  UOURthlSfl1i, tFV-24- -ao- 

• 	.. ... 	 . 

' 

Q14 

.02.04..? 
I n  

•I'I 

DtiJ At 

jucigfl1)ti 
th An 

Yrorné, 
D41,' 	ti 

r 

1J 

appfà 

:. 	I. 

- 
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The Director General, 
All IndiãRadio, 
New Delhi. 

ffhrouh proper channel) 

Sub:- Grant of SDA to the an incumbent serving in North East Region 
inducted from outsider NE Zone. 

Sir 
This is to bring to your kind notice that being an incumbent Of outside o North-

East region, I had been included to North East region on transfer in Public Interest alter 
bifurcation of newly crealed North East Zone from erstwhile East Zone and Consequently 
joined here in AIR. Guwahati on 1O b.20O2_-_ being transferred from D KokQLkAi 
East Zone, there by serving in NEZ keep in seniority in East Zone having All India 
Transfer liability as per ofhce of appointment. 

It is also be kindly noted that I have already getting the benefits under North F 
package for serving North-East region coming from outside of North-Fast region except 
grant of special duty allowance for which claim for the same had already been submitted 
earlier for your kind perusal. 

It is regretted to inform You that I am still now being deprived of SDA. which iN 
very much legitimate and admissible as per the verdict of honourable High Court. 
Guwahaii dated 04.01.06. given in case of W.P.© No. 7057/2001 uphelding the decision 
of honourable CAT. Guwahati given in case of Sri Apurba Kumar Gosh. SEA & Sr' S.K. 
Soam, SEA, earlier posted in AIR, Guwahati. 

Keeping in view the above circumstances and various orders and directives of 
honourable High Court, Guwahati, passed on 04.01.06 my claim for. SDA may be settled 
as early as possible in connection of which your decision and comments maybe intimated 
with in the specified period or else I maybe compelled to sick the Justice from the court 
of Law. 

Thanking you. 

Yours tiii h I'ul lv. 

Place: Guwahati. 	 1;_4_IfJOV J-z--_,- 
Dated: 66. 	

- 	
RR) 

	

- 	 Engineering /\ssistanL 
All India Radio, 

	

-- 	 Guwahati 

Copy for kind information 	 -- 

I. To the Deputy Director General, All India Radio, North-East Zone. 
2. To the President, ARTEE, New Delhi. 
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Sub: Request for payment of Special Duty Allowance (SDA), a N.E. Package payable to (lie Central 
Govt. Employees on transfer to North Eastern Region from out side stations. 

Al 

Sir, 
May I have the honour to intimate that I have joined my duties in the Doordarshan Kendra Guwahati on 

17.07.03 on routine transferjiom Doordarshan Kendra, Kolkata, West Bengal, a station out side the N.E. 
Region, but till date I am not being paid the SDA without any office order or reason.. 

Special Duty. Allowance or SDA is a part of the Special North-East Pay Package, allowed to Central 
Govt. staffs. As per rule (vide Central Govt. O.M. dated 14.12.83), the SDA is payable to a Central Govt. 
Employee posted at the North EasterRegion if 

I. He has All indiaTransfer lia'bility, 
2. He has been posted to any station in the North-Eastern Region (viz. Assam, Meghalaya, Manipur, 
Nagaland, Sikkim, Tripura, Arunachalpradesh and Mizoram), from outside the region. 
I fulfill all the above mentioned criteria. I was recruited in this Department under the Information & 

Broadcasting Ministry through .eempctitive examination. The eligible Indian citizens alt-over-the-country 
were allowed to appear, and the selection was done on the basis of merit. In the offer of my appointment the 
leans and conditions of all India transfer liability is clearly mentioned. Neither the authority nor the employee 
can deny this fact. At present, I am being transferred within the East Zone and North East Zone i.e. West 
Bengal, Bihar, Orissa, Jharkhand and North Eastern States. I am always willing to serve the remaining part of 
my Country, if ordered sc, and cannot deny such transfer as per the terms and conditions of my appointment. 
We are being allowed other North-East benefits like DHRA, SCA, Joining-time etc, but deprived of the SDA, 
which is totally contradictory and baseless, as all are the incentives of the N.E. Package and all of them are 
supposed to be paid together and not separately. 

I came to know through reliable sources that due to zonal transfer liability of my cadre the SDA has 
been ceased. But as per rule it was never been a criteria for not getting SDA. As per the original O.M., the 
SDA is payable to the Central Govt. Employees on transfer to the North Eastern Region from the stations out 
side the region with All India transfer liability. The N.E. Region is considered to be a "difficult zone" and 
main intention of the Govt. of India and sprit behind the O.M. is to provide an incentive to attract and retain 
the competent employees on transfer to this Region from out side stations, irrespective of states and provinces 
the employees belong. For the same reason SDA is not allowed for the period when a Govt. servant stays out 

- of the region on leave/training etc i.e. when he could not be retained in the regjon. I have come from outside 
of this region and as I have already mentioned that I am liable and ready to be posted any where in India. 
Originally my cadre used to be transferred on all India basis. The creation of Zones is an administrative 
matter and who will be transferred where is the discretion of the authority. The creation of a new slate or 
bifurcation of any district by the Government does not condense or cease any facility / welfare of particular 
Citizens. After the creation of zones, I never became a resident of the N.E. Region rather, I still remain an 
out side employee and have been ordered to serve in the "difficult zone". 

So far, the original 0. M. of the N.E. Package including SDA has neither been amended nor rnodJied 

against those of outside employees, being transferred within the zones. The lion ble Suprenw Court verdict in 
a particular Mr. Vyaykumar 's SDA case did put forward ajudginent that a 'mare clause ofAll India tramfer 

liability in the appointment letter does not eligible any employee to get SDA'. But it was a judgment against 
those employees like Mr. Vijaykumar who are having All India tranrfer liability in the appointment letter but 
are appointed at this NE Region and never been transferred, beyond the N.E. Region. So, wrong 
interpretation of the Hon 'ble Court 's verdict *ould be very unfortunate and undue hardship will impact and 
exaggerate the moral of the deprived employees imperfectly, in spite of obeying the orders of routine transfer 

10 ,hfs"hardzone"from the out side stations. 	. 	. 
In view.' 9f the facts and circumstances, it is again requested that I may please be paid the actual 

entitlement ofSDA with the salary of August'05 with full retrospective benefit of arrears from the date of my 
entry in the North Eastern Region. Otherwise, I shall presume that my entitlement of SDA is being denied 
and I will have no other way but to appeal before the Court of Law for justice. 

Thanking you, 

Date: 19.08.2005 

The Director Generals, Doordarshan / AIR, New Delhi. -----For info. P1. 
The Dy. Director General ( N.E.R), Doordarshan, Ghy. -----For info. P1. 

Yours faithfully, 

(Debabrata Sarkar) 
EA, DDK, Guwahati.  
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d . 

- 	 The I)i reclor General, 
All lhdiaRadio, 
New. DelhL 

('t'litnuih PVOI)Ci haniil) 

2 

Sub: -  Q-antof ' SDA to the an incumbent serving in North (cast Regimi 
ifl(l tICtC(l fi'oin outsider NE Zone. 

Si', 
This is (ti l)IiIiL It) \'OtIt liiitl IIOli(e that b61ll" all iii t)uuul)Cu1l 01 ()(ulSi(It.' ul N0T(I)- 

lust uij,jou1, I Iuat.I been inducted Ui Nordi 1ast IeL!.i0ui on li;uuislcr jut lubhic luiterest ,ulieu' 
I)ifLuICaliOuu of uicvly cucaleti Noulli Fast /AUIC Irouui 	usiwhtile I'.ist Lotte aiI(l ouuse&iuieuutiv 

Iiulc(I here ill iSll, (;tuvtlut•i on 1_- 3-00,7:_ Iieiutt!. IuauisleuietI Fitiiii__I 	I(Q___1,A 	i 

lasi /Aine. there by scuvin, iii Nl ' ,', Z keep iii seniority in Last Lotte having All ItRIld 
liauistet I ialiil iI)' as per ollice of tPP1u1(ui1e1ut. 

I t is also tie kindly tuoled t hat I have already !.,ett iiw, the benefits •tuuuder Noit It I 
j)ackaL!.e br scrvino North-l:asl 1C011 coining from outside of Non h-Last ucgioui exee ti 

iant Of sj)eCiaI tltuly aIt()\\';iiu(c for 	 'tiitli 	1;iiut, for lie s;uuute Ii;id :ilneady been stihittutletl 
earlier 

 
for your kind p(riisaI. 
It is iet!r(.'Ite(I It) iuih)riii yoll that I am slill now being deptived of SI)/\. vltteIu is 

\CIV 	iiiti(Ii 	Iei,iIiiiat.' 	iuiI 	itIiiiisil1. 	l)CF 	1 11C 	\'ti&IitI 	Of liuiuI)tIi;iI)Ie 	I IU!Il 	( owl. 
( ;uitsiIi tlat'd 04.111 .0(, •ivcui iii 	;i 	ul \VI'." 	No. 7(67/ft)1 tiI)hleItIiuig lie tIL... 
()f honourable ('A'!'. (iuw,ilidt i given in case of Sri Apurba Kuunar (Josh, SLA 	Sri S. K. 
Sown. SFA, earlier posted in AIR. Guw:ihiali. 

Keeping in view the above ciicuunstauices a nd various tirdeis and directives ol 
honuu table i-ugh Court, Guwahati, passed out ( )4.( I I .1 )(i my claim for SDA may he sell led 
as early as possible in Connection of which your (kCisioii aul(I coiituiienls maybe i ifi iunaIed 
With iii I he specified period or else I unayl)e compel led to sick the :iuust ice from the court 
of I ,aV. 

'l'hankine, vt.iu. 

Yours liiI Iii iii I\. 

Place: (ituwah;itt. 
I)ated: 	

o7 

_~ )f.F'. nginccrin ,g Adsiiut. 
All lu1(Iia I't(IiO. 

(I;.I\Vu!1: 

('opy fo r kind inbormatiout 
L To the Deputy I)irector General. All flIlditu Radio, North-Fast Zone. 
2. To the President, AR'l'FF. New l)elhi. 

.1 
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IN TH CFNTFkAL Afl1INiRATJ VE TRI JdJNAt. 

/ 
	 GIIIIAHATI BFNCH AT CUWAWTI 

Sri. Aslhi.s Rnin PodMr.  

Uninn of India & Orra.  

. ,., 

Thp writi-nn ttMzeimt an h&,if of the  

WO 
	 rpmdnts abrwe nameth 

tJ:itLUi2ibJ. 

That with regArds tn the stentempnt mdir piArE--

jrh 1 rsf th intnt 	pi,rtirw the? answering Re 

cn hmej th 	th.t cczrtain inrtivs were 

rntcd tn (cmt.r, rw€rnmpnt employpevs pns.thd in NE 

ccicn vide of Finpnr.ps flM Nr-2OO.t4//F33--EV 

d,tt-..d 14/i2/19., 3npcj&, duti allmvanm (SDA) is one of 

thr :.nrrnfiv rn4rJ to th C€ntr, 3nvrnmtmt cm- 

pinyr hvin UAI] Trdi ihi1ity' The 

nary c r.$.frtirtn for ck1-.crffi.thinç thp AU India 

Trrfr ts id ''i -h Mi.rist -y of F1n' 

tIM N --2OO14/3fl3 -FIV df.d 20t4f.1.9G7 	ityThg down 

rontdp/ 



(2) 

that the All India Transfer Liability of the members of 

any service/Cadre or .tncumbent.s of any post/group of 

posts has to be determined by applying the test recruit-

ment zone, promotion zone etc i..e whether recruitment 

to service/ cadre posts has been made on All India basis 

and whether promotion is also done on the basis of an 

All India Common seniority list for the 

service/cadre/posts as a whole.. A mere claue in the 

appointment letter to the effect that the person con-

cernedis].i. able to he transferred anywhere in India 

did not make any one eligible for grant of SDA. 

That with regards to the statement made in para-

graph 2 and 3 of the instant application the answering 

respondents have no comment.. 

That with regards to the statement made in para-

graph 4..1. and 4..2 of the instant applicat.i.on the Answer-

ing respnndnts have no comment, 

• 	4.. 	That with regards to the statement made in para- 

graph4..3 of the instant application the answering 

respondents beg to state that these are matter of 

- records and and the respondent no not admit any thIng 

which are not borne out, of records.. 

5.. 	That with regards to the statement made In para- 

graph 4..4 and 4.,9 of the instant application the answer-

ing respondent begs to state that those are matter of 

records and the respondents do nit admit, any thing which 

are not borne out of records.. The respondents further 

Cont.d.. 

- 



H 
(3) 

beçjs to state that vi.de pare 3 of Ministry of Finer ces 

OM Nn. 11/3/9-E U(E) dated 121.1996 it has been 

defined that, a mere clause in the. appointment letters to 

the effect that the person concerned is liable to be 

transferred any where in. India did not make them eligi- 

ble for grant of SDA.. 

The copy of OM is annexed herewith 

and marked as Annexure-i.. 

6.. 	That with regards to the statement made in para- 

graph 4..10 of the instant application the answering 

respontIents beg to state that certain jncentjves were 

oranted to Central 1nvernment employees posted in NE. 

Regthn vine Ministry of Finence's OM No.. 20014/3/83-E.IV 

dated 1412..1983.. $peciai Duty Allowance (SDA) is one of 

the incentives granted to the Central Sovernment em-

pinyees having "AH India Trnsfer Liahility. The 

necessary clarification for determining the All India 

Transfer Liability was isued vide Ministry of Finances 

Q. No.. 20014/3/3-F..IV dated 20/04/1987 lying downthat 

the All India Transfer I.iahility of the members of any 

service/cadre or incumbents of any post/group of posts 

has to he determine by applying the test of recruitment 

zonepromot ..on zone r  etc ioe v  whether recruitment to 

srvice/cadreJpnst has been made on All India bai and 

whether promotion is also done on the basis of an all 

India Common seniority list for the service/cadre/post 

as a whale.. A mere clause in the appointment letter to 

the effect that the person concerned is liable to be 
hot 

transferred any where in India didA  make him elIgible 

:Cnnt.d.. .p/ 



(4) 

for the qrant. of SDA.. 

7.. 	That with regards to the statement made in para- 

graph 4..11. of the instant application the answering 

respondents beg to state that the Honble Supreme Court 

in judgement delivered on 20/9/94 in Civil Appeal No.. 

3251 of 1993 (in the case of U.O.E..and Others -VS- Sb.S 

Vijaya Kumar and Others) also upheld the submission of 

avernment of india that central Government civilian 

employees who have All India Transfer Liability are 

entitled to the grand of SDA on being pasted to any 

station in the ME Region from out side the region and 

9-DA could not be payable merely because of a clause in 

the appointment, order relat.ing to all India Transfer 

Liability.. All the applicants in the instant case are 

East Zcre cadres and they have been transferred tø_North 

East Zone in exigencies of service.. The cadres of senior 

Engineering Assistants & Engi.neering Assistants are 

Zonal Cadre and their transfer liabilities are limited 

to a well defined zones only.. They do not have all India 

transfer liability.. 

The enti.re  net work of AiR and Dt) have been divid-

ed into 5 Zones East, West, North, South nd North 

Zone.. East Zone consist of West Bengal, Orissa, Bihar 

and Nort.h East Zone consists of all the states in North 

East India includingsikkim under the control 	of 
------- 

CE(NEZ), AIR/Tv, Guwahati Senior Engineering Assistants 

(SEA) are transferable to any where in their respective 

zone and thei.r seniority is maintain Zone wise in their 

respective Zone. For the purpose of promotion to next 

higher past i.e.. Assistant Engineer, the 

Contd...  



c5) 

&igihi].ity list is prepared on the basis of five Zonel 

seniorit.y ].ist containing the names of SEAs. In other 

wards, the e)igihility from the respective Zonel senior-

ity list i.e., an officer in drawn from each of the five 

zonP seniority lists, thus making it a grouping of five 

officers a house positions are arranged strictly as per 

their seniority.. ing Assistants (EA) 4.*.R, also 

transferahte to any where in their respective zone and 

their seniority maintained on Zonel basis.. For the 

purpose of promotion to the next higher post that is 

Senior Engineering Assi. stant, the el igih.i.lity list is 

prepearert an the basis of 7one) seniority list. 

That with regards to the statement made in para- 

graph 4.12 of the instant application the respondents 

bg to state that all the applicants are cadre of East 

Zone and their transfer is limited to Zone only.. Senior-

ity of the applicants is also maintained on Zonal basis.. 

They haveAtransferreti  to North East Zone on public 

interest, and in exigencies of service.. Simply on that 

grand to the effect that they have transferred and 

pted at North East 7one dJ.,d not make them eligib].e for 

grant of SDA.. 

That with regards to the statement made in para- 

graph 4.13 of theinstant. application the respondents 

begs to state that itis true that Honable  6auhati 

Bench's v:i.de order dated /3/2003. in. O..A.. No.187/2000 

was directed to pay SDA to applicants Shri Apurha 

Gnsh SEA and Shri S.K. 5am SEA.. Reing aggrieved by 

Cont.d.....p/ 
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(6) 

the Honhlp Cnt.trt Order dated 	5/3/2001 	in 	O.A. 

Nr187/2000 	Department had filed a writ 	petition 

No.7057/2001 in Honble High CourL, GLIwahat.i. Honble 

• 	High Court. 5  Guwahati delivered judgement. dated 4/1/06 in 

•W..P..(C) No..7057/2001 in the light of Supreme Court 

Jucftjement as well as the Mi.nietry of finances PM dated 

29/5/2002hnld that the SPA shall he admissible to 

central Government empi.cyeee having Al] India Traflsfer 

Liability on posting to North Eastern region (including 

Sikkim) from out side the region.. 01hp present applicants 

areAlJ India Cadre and not having All India Transfer 

Liability.. 

The copies of the Hn'hi.e High Court Order dated 

4/1/06 in W..P..(c) No.7057/205i. and Ministry of Finance 

D.M. dated 29/5/2002 are Anne>eci herewith and marked as 

Annpxure-2 and 3., 

10.. 	That with regards to the statement made in para- 

graph 4.15 of the instant application the respondents 

beg to state that all the representation of UtLapplicants 
AA 

have been considered carefufly and 14 regulated strictly. 

in accordance with the Ministry of Finance b,dated 

29/05/2002.. Honh].e High Coiirt tauhatii,e also upheld 

the Hon' hie Supreme Court s in Judgement delivered on 

20/9/1994 (in Civil. Appeal No3251 of 1993 in te Case 

of fl..O..J.. and Ore.. -VS-- Sri S. Vijayc Kumar and Ore..) as 

well as Ministry of Finarces O.M. dated 29/5/2002 that 

Central Sovernment Civilian emp]OyPPs who have Al) Indi.a 

Transfer Liab...l:i.ty are entitled to the grant of SPA on 

teing ptd to any station in the North; East Region 

Contd..., ., p/ 



(7.) 

from out side the region and SDA ould not be payable 

meJy because of a clause in the appointment order 

reJL ating to Afl India Transfer Liability. Mi the ap-

pEcnfs in the instant case are East Zone and 

they have transferred to North East Zone in exigencies 

of service., 

That with regards to the statement made in para- 

graph 4.16 of the instant applicatjon t h e respondents 

beg to state that in view of the reii es furnished above 

the appJ.iati.on has no merit and it is not rnaintain&1e. 

Therefore the respondeoth pray that. the Honbie Tribunal 

may he pleased to dismiss the application in the inter-

est of justice, 

That with regards to the statement made in para- 

graph 9, of the instant applicatin the respondents beg 

to stat.e that the staternet of the instant application 

are untri.tp fase and incorrect and hence denleth Fur-

thr the respondents beg to suhmi,t that the grounds set 

forth in the i.n tant appi.icatthn are not good ground in 

law as wefl as on facts and thereforo the applIcation in 

IiahIp to be di.srnjSSC(1. 

That w:ith regards to the statement made in par- 

graph 6 and 7 of the i.nst,afltappRrat inn the respondents 

ha'a no comment, 

That With regards to the statement made in para- 

graph S.J. to 8.4 in the instant, aPPlication the respond-

ents begs to state that the claims of the applicant is 

Cont,d. 



(8) 

being illegal hence the same are dpniedw The relief 

shottght for by the applicnt is contrary to the rule and 

the order issued by the Govt. for which the instant, 

application is liah]e to he dismissed 

That with regards to the statement macfe in 9 and 

9..1 of the instant appJicatiori the respondents beg to 

state that the claim of the applicant is illegal and ill 

founded the appli rat:ion is not entitled to get any 

interim re.U.pf.  

16P 	That the respondents submit that the application 

has no mei-.tt and as such the same is liable to he di,s 

missed,.. 

Cont.d..p/ 



e_EF I a A V I T 

1  UK 131up-I 	 aged 

ahut 44g 	years resident. of 

P.CL- jLp. 	PSqL7Jin the District. 

of 	Assam 4 	do hereby solemnly affirm and 

state as foiiows- 

i, 	That lam the authoriseci officer in the present 

case and ftifly conversant, with the facts and circum-

stances thereof and I am competent to swear this affida-

vi t.. 

2 	That the statements made in this affidavit and in 

par- agraphs 	to 	of this appli- 

cat..thn are true to my 	know1edgp those, made in pare- 

graphs 	he.i.ng matters of the records 

of the case are true to my information derived therefrom 

which I he] ieve to he true and the rest are humble 

submissions before this Hon hie court 

And Isiçn this affidavit, on this 5th day of 

20O at Gttwkhati. 

Identified by 

.Q7 c 

Advocate 

DEPONENT 

Kvn1-  XPAVAO
)" 

Prograrnc filecull" 
PPC (NE). Doord&sM$ 

Contd .,p/ 
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ZY 	 :i:- / 	Ii1owac lor civilian ci:ii ovcc 	oijj 	J.n ;ho 101e 	a 	T ruorio o NoiJ1 	tL xn lioL1[ 	 I / 	 - - - - - .. .- 

- 
P 	Tjj undertil 	3r dz.rQcbod to rofux to 1hj 	p trLfl')rI1', 	 I • lie. 2OQ14/3/83. 	dat od, 14.1 2.1 963 ana 20.4 • 1 9t7 rocuj .:ith O, (o. 2OOl4/•1.G/86.XV/E,() ood 1 . 1 2.1963 on tho 3tthjuob 	 : 

1QntjonQd abovo. •: 	
. 	

0 

2. Tho GoVux'rnt O Ida viQ0 t ho abovo R1OnIL1CnCX1 0?I, atd 14 . 1 2,1983 ?  io.tod oQrtajn incorLLiveo to the (rj GovxrIjlt CiVil.U. nployce 1)oct,od to th N.E. Ro 	(JHU Of tho iittj08 	nt ot 	Special Duty Al1o\4a•, ' (iii.) to Transfer
JM  34 	It was clarjrjot 	 o tho above iio Ljo11j U4 dt1 '.1 20,4,1 937, ' rthat br ,  thq puruo or earctjonj ' Special 3)Ly All0 ice ' of fl tJ 	onbor 	a 	$orvi.n/ero or incuj.jbont oi 	Pot,rI;/,2:0up 	/ I or poets haa.to b et orrained by Cppiy inv, IthO t Wit t OC Zon,Oaotjo zo, oto. i.e wtho rocrujt,e 	o to sxicc/ 	S :oadrofpo haa' iJ'.jcn nado on All India basis a whtIr p it 	 X'tøtj.ot a10 done on the baej oC an AU. Irjt oorttuo tuw.c ty UL fcr tJio 8Oico/orc/o 	a 0. iholo • A £1(JrO 	n Iho .apojntnot 10tt.to the effect that the person coreo 	is 1jac to bo'tra. rforrj an ihoro in lnija, did not r.io5iccj liiu .elj.b10 for thc 	arzt oc5i 	 SI 

L4. 	Soo np1oyoos working, in N .. RO(,rl.Qll PPLoohOd L be lIen' blu 

RCentral Anjnjatrat.jve Wrj1jun 	(cJr) 	atj BJi) 1rayjii1r Lor. 	0 
h'u
iu ront of: S34 to tlie even ihou)i thc 	uro not4 oJJ.j)lu icr  çrant Of this  all,anco. Who lbn 	Tj ai had upheld the ' 1)mycre of: tho pitio- 0 a their app1 ltt- crx.-jo  

the cluiso of All.Iitlja Transfer Liabilit and soeor1:LnLy, 	0 dir3cto poont f: 	t' •thz. 
5, 	In some casj,, the' d.Lrectiona of :thu Cunt 	Ad:tjnj(3Lrjve 3ibZl we .tlont1, Mocnwhilo,. a' f Ow $poojaJ. Leave. 
Utjtjfl wore £.led' it ho• BorO ble SUpXO' OourI 'by E;Crlrj  

the ord er o t ho CAT, 
6. 	The H'on'blo 5uprcont 0 

 Cotrt in thoj jid/a:toi'it 'lOijv) ou 20.9.19% (in Civ.l Appeal No. 3251 of 1.99) uphold th uiojo of th ovcrnunt odj 'that Cortr 	ovorrnen't iviii. euploy- Cjd3 who have L1 lLtdia'Trijur Liahi1t are ontjt3c, t11) 
rant. of SDA, on ,tfli3 poet ad to aiir tetio in tiLo N,. 3Lj j  :froLl ottojd o the :e.on nd 8A would rt be payblo teruly 	0,0 buo ao  of the clonao in the .appointnoxt o.rdo 	to All 0Iria Tranf:cr L.aiility, 11 110Apex Ocurt. i\irLhitr ct:ct.i that the rzmt of: tjjj 	only to the Ofi10cj'r3 tra13fe)1 frou c,iteido 0 th rO.o.to"tlje 	 jyI; iju i01atj\,0ot0 prov'iejo)L3 contained iflArL'ie1t 14 :Ct;It 

S 	 • .4/.... 
I 	ç4t 	L_ 

01 	
I 
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Mr A, AI1I11c(I'A(IV 

(in IOU of India and others 	 I ct ii lOflcI 

Versus 	
H 

Shn Apurba K Wilar Cihosliiiid othu S 

For the petitioner 	Mr. G.P.I3hovijck 
Advocate, 

or tile Rc.sponc.Jcflt 	Mr M . 
(iliosli 

1\lr S. l)uii 
AdVOCUICS. 

1JNu,7124/2)I 

The Jiiiou o I 111(jjluj1tj others 	 I ct iii t icis 

vrRsUs 

Sri Sailendra Kr Sarnia 	-. 	 Respondents 

For the Petitioner 	Mr. S. Kalita 
Mr D. Saikia 
Mr C. Uaishya 
Advocates. 

Ior the Respondents NI r I . K .Sa,i na 
Mr U.K.Najt 
Mr R.K. Vothra 
Advocates 

The Union of India and otl icrs 	 Pet iii icrs ViRSUS 
Sri (liUfl(IiU Kartta SiiiIi 

)e put y ( o innui SSIOI1CF I 
tiui 	Ia. .Iti'h 	('iiIe 

Fill .  11W Pt'tttitniej 	Mt. 	ltiflh1 



Advueie. 

Pot tile RCSP0fldCttS 	Mr. 3 .L.Surkw 
Mr N. ChoudhuFY 
Ms S. Deka 
Mr A. ChoUdhU%Y 
AdvoCUs. 

1'hc Unton Of India and others 

VP..RSUS 

%fleOEflC tax Ga'.ettCd Service Pederat)l 
North IastCtfl Regtofl Unit 
Aayakar Bhawafl, 	G u w al 
ihtOUh the PtCS%dCtt )( tte Service 

Pcdcratiofl and others 

PctttUUCI'S 

Re U% ule ts 

For the PetitiOuct 	Mr. (1. P. Uhow wick 
Advoe\tC 

Pot the Respondetits S ktE, 
AdvOc1tC. 

27flI2SO 4  

Union of India 
Through the DircctOt General of 
POSLS, Del)a1*1111cilto1 Posts 
Represented by the Chcf 	 11"IMUV  

• 	General of l'ostS Assam Circle 
Meghdoot 13haWa1 Guvahflti 

VERSUS 	
' 

Shri Bangshidlat Boro 
Circle SecretarY, Natioi1'1 
l:edera)1 ot Postat lmpt()yCCS 

Ass'm Circle, (.1Uw\1l wd uthers. 

l: ( 	the Pcttii 



For the ResI)ondeIits 	Noi ic 'ctl)I)Ctrs. 

Date of Hearing 	19,12,05 

1nt 
Qi 01 06 	 I 

• 	1. 	
• 	I 	1: 

L)J2c3 M LN I AND 01W ER 

(Katakqy,J) 	
p 

By this batch of Writ Petitions, the pet ilioiicrs I 

have challenged the judgments and orders passed by (lit: 

learned Adnij ci istra(jvc ]ritiui ucl, Guwajuttj bend i regard ii 
the grant of Special Duy Alluwiinc( for short "Sl)A") In (lie 
employees under heiii. 

2 	
10 WP(C) No,5087/9 the petitiocici's 	egioi nil 

Director, E.S.I. Corpora(joii iinl aijotlier hnVC ClnII1ei1{('d (lie 
order dated I 7.2.99 passed by the learned:  setting 
aside the order dated 12.6.96 issued by the pctitionei 

and directing 'that the employees of the Orponhtioji will 
c" I t i "Lle 10  receive (lie S L)A in terms 	1' (lie order diii ed 
28.2.90 Passed in 0.A,No, 130(0)89. An applicntioii tiiig 

0.A.N0. 103/96 was tiled by (he Respociclecit Nus I and 2 
herein ehaIlengiig the order issued by the ltcgionti )ircctuc, 
ESI. Corporat loll dated 12,6,96, whereby. the SDA, 1  directed to 
be paid by the learned 'l'rjbuijil vidc order dad 28.2.9() i 

O.A. No. 130(0)/89 was Sought to he recovelCSI vidi ciftut 

From 20.9,94 and also dcc idiiig not to paY (lie Sa1 I a un wa 
to (lie lne(liI)ecs of ilic RcsI)t,caIeIi(  No. i ASSocj(j11 1Iiiiti'Ii 
the learned ' rrjhtciniu by (he 

 
lieki (hat the i\hjhs til (lit' l)t't.ilinners'  
e11110I Lu such Sl.),\, 	 I  

II' 



- 

V 

S. 

3 	Wl(C) No. 	)U)/2t)() i; bled by ,tc (Itnon d. 

India chnticngng the order dntd 20. L2.200( pscd by. tht 

learned Tributml ii•O,A. No,30/99 tiled h Ith, III heaitts1 

therein, who ae the rspoi . dcntS belrc this cut to (y th 

SDA in terms of the officer memorandumS. datà.\ 1 4. I 23 

,nd .1.12.88 for the permod of their posting rth Eastrn 

R.The sa 	Oigiimai A1 	itton was iid by tt. 

rcsoidcn1s herein cl-aiming the said aiiowancc4 icrms 

t1 14 	pssett by the Apes otiit n Uuoii I tiitiit inI 

othcrs Vs 13.Pm'asad 13.S.D. and others, ICOL ted in (I 991; ) 4 

SCC I 89 amid also ill lelins of 0 mc o thee it ttin rII .ml ii is dilled 

14.12.83 and 1.12.88 claiming that they have FtI tUted all the 

conditions for gumt ol' such St)A: 

4 	V/tL Petition (C) No, 7057/200 1  is Wi ected 

against the order dated 5.3.2.00 I passed by the teartic1i 

Tribunal holding that the applicatits (respodCUt hem ciii) nF 

°
it(ed to SDA and directing the writ peti.tioUc,iS to j)Y .th 

said allowances liom the date ot their SUb 1,;C4U(t)t, 1)OS1ll hi 

N.E Region. The Orinal Application was tiled' by . th,e 

• 	respondents herein claimnilig that though II icy 	C lit IIIIII 

recruitcd.in the North Eastern Region they wcieansencd t) 

places out side 	the said Region amid letntIidFt:ed to 1  tle 

North Easterti Region and as such they are eti.It.cl to tIme 

SDA. 	 . 	 . 

S 	The Union ol' India and tlmrs in Writ Petition 

	

(C) No. 7324120() I have challenged the nmdci 	Ith:d 

. I 2.200() passed by time learned Irihunal dii cltim 	ilu 

	

petitwnct's to give etTet 	the cattier nider (hitrt 	.... 



I ,  10-  
pasSed by thc 1eiriicd tribunal in O.A. Ni). :w(( ;)/1) 

:4 

 

130,196. 	 : 

•, Wrt Peiitioit( C) No. 3000/200 1', uni 	) oF 

2001., have been itled by the Union of 1udb ; tnd uthes 

challenging the common order dated 19.1 2.2p(?d passed ty 

the learned Tribunal in O.A. No. 268/ 2000 rW Q.A.N. 

293/1 999.,titedby the .prcscilt respondents, seUi.ug aside the 

order dated 12.7.2000, 14.7.2000 and 25.,20(d \vhc.ret 

the writ petitioners have decided to discontinue tlte payt nent 

of SDA and to recover the amount already paid kmd direetin 

(lw writ petitioners to comply with the .Iudinen and unici 

passed on 31 .S.9Q in O.A. No.0/99, vtietciti Ille learne(I 

Iribunal declared that the iespu%)del its are ci Ii tied I u St ) A 

under the various otlice memorandums ssuel by the 

Government ot' India in that regard. 

In Writ Petition(C) No. 2771/04 the Unon of India 

has challenged the common order dated 123.5 .0 passed by 

the learned Tribunal in O.A. No.249/2002 and otlet Original 

.Appiations, directing the petitioners not to mnk, any Further 

recovery of the SDA already paid to the rcspoftdnI.s hem cm, 

while rejecliug the claim of the respondents lei\e (or grant 

of SDA. 1hc said Original Application was iid belore the 

Tribunal assailing the action of the ies1omide9t s'egndS tie 

recovery of the Sl)A so Far paid to the appt icanis - 

respondents herein. 

V 



MR  

We IUIVC heilid tvtr. l.)ey, leIIIIe(l 	(It()F 	ui;et 

and Mr 11. Rahman, learned Assisumt Sol ici (oI (eneraI lot' 

the WI it ptitioncis in the aloresaid wi it l)UitIo1))ial Mr.I L 

Sarkur and Mr M. Chunda teui'ned counsel hit (he 
,':i. 	!' 	i 	 •, ) , 

respondents. 

9 	The (ioVcmmcn oF india, Ministr 	I' Finance, 
upieo1si tic raLio n  oF the recominctidalion o F tt) .(,'owtnttte 

appointed by ii to rc tew the cxIstInL' 	ttlk\1dIu . 	nul 

1ti1iL$LS admissible to thc vts tous L%tLgol tL\ l ( i vii i,tii 

Central Governmeni employees serving in the lpth Eastern 

Region, cOuipiising the State oF Asui i, Megi nil M a' 

Nagaland, 1-i IU1 a and LI stwhilL 	tiii;uii 	i itot ILS of  

Arunachat Pradesh and M i'/)I'an1. and to sit i,ist sit 

iniprovenient. has decided to giant 1 1 10 S\.iai I )u(y 

Allowances to the Central (ioverinueiit C vitian tiiiployces, 

who have AU India Lranstr liability, on their pdsting From 

any region in to the North Eastern Region. It is tident From 

the said oltice memorandum that the iitençiii o( tle 

Government and the Sp%Itt behind issuance uh 111ch otliee 

memorandum is to provide uicentivc and aUrctioti to. the 

oflicers •bclonging to the region oti icr II IUI I the. Nu'tIi' I astciii 

• 	Region to conic and serve in the said icgioii. 
• 	 S 	 L 	I 

'I 	I 
tO 	The learned counsel kr the 1)61 U)I)CFS have I 
submitted that the issue velating to (lie cii(itIiiii 1 	lI.) 	I' 

the employces/otlicers of the Central Cover i1) Clit 	as 
II 

already been decided by the Apex ('otirt iii S. Vil;Iyhtiliiar's 

case. lhcrelore. according Ui the learned cmiliNVI, tin' 

cIIil)loyees/uh heci's, \Vh() ate 11111 ('ii(iII('(I tt) ,;%Iyl) :11ti ii t' 

ill \'1eV tt' the said tIL'Cijni iI t1e ,\1ex eti i. r:11 , 11til h.' 1;d 

/ /• 
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/7 
such allowance, even it the cases bled by thci u were heard 

and disposed of tu thur Favour belot e Lite said duisiuit o( the 

A npi cnnrl i'v Ihr' lrnri 'i'rih'iiinl nr hv t hi' ! I ohiL(itiii in a • r" 	,i •l 	•Wb..rw%. •O •%t%44t 	 "'"'T ' ••'•'• 

petition chaticngii;g such decision of the teat tied t ilunal 

I V. 	The teancd counsel l)I the respoiident,igi'eeiflg 

withthc submissions of the leancd counsel kr th( j)C(WOflCrS 

relating, to the decision of (lie Apex court regiii" ilig (he 

entillen'içnt of SDA, in S. Vijaykuniar's case, hay hOWCVCI 

submitted that the said decision of the Apex court will itot 

effect the decisions ol' the learned 'Fr ibutial, ic,idei;ed prior to 

Lite said judgment ot the Apex court, which hia%(c attained 

linality, either because of not challenging the sani 1 hc1urc (lie 

I 

 

ligher Cowl or if challenged, wet e i eeek d 

12 	 in Union of India and others Vs S. V1jayakwnar 

and others 1  reported in 1994 Supp (3) SCC 049; the Apex court 

by taking into account the purpose for which the office 

memorandums dated 14,12.83, 29.10.86 and' 20.487, were 

issued , has held that such allowances was ineant tb attract 

persons out side the North l!astern Regiut t it hi that 

Region because of inaccessibility and difficult tci'i'.hi,wid with 

a view to aLtract and retain the services oF.' th ippeLen 

ofticers 'for service in North Eastern Region. it 1a,tw1ier t)(Cn 

held that the Central Govcrmuent Civilian cmployccs who huve 

All india Transfer Liability would be granted the 11o1vauceson 

posting to any Station in the NJort.h lasteni Region' and such 

employees would not become entitle to such ahlowance met ek' 

because of bie (.laus' in the apltiiiIitiIieI%t w dcl 	el:ttill)!. in i\tl 

india Transfer I iahihitv. I lowev'r. ihit' A1u 	m t I'  h';i 

e 4 1 

1~ 
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14 	Fiom the a RresajU decisions of 	ii i.e Ae Ix court, 
it is, thcref)Ic, evident thai the SETh is payaNc to (lie ci vilhu 
cniployecs of the Govcrnmcnt of I nd ii 	yJho 	kiL Ic 	I I iti t II 

:ippointcd and posted outside the Noith lias1crIi,IRegon L)U( 
• 

subsequently posted in the 	North l2nste,'n Regiuiti'I'lIl)eIi.fI( 
of 	such 	allowance 	is 	also 	not 	available, 	to 	tht 
employees/officei s belonging lo Nw iii Ltti ii 	egioil 	II1d (d 

I S 

such officcr/ persons who wci c amminled and 	otcd iii III 
said region  

IS 	l'hC 	Jvcrniiient 	of 	lilLli 	N'lii ' ii'ti'y 	of 
I snace(Dcpirtnit.nt 01 Lx pcn(l t tui c) Iliereafter , issited till of I ILL 

rncniorandun 	dated 	I 3.6,2001 	i:egardiilg 	adnlssibh hy 	of 
SL')A of postal 	eiiiployecs iii their 	)US1iug ill 	N.l 	Lct,uii, Ii 

• the said office memorandum It has bCCIl chiti iltid lhat.There is 
no bar 	in 	eligibility of SDA' For the oI'tieeIsbcioIlgi11g to 

North Eastenv Region, if they Satisfy the 	criteriLi 	tlat their 'I 
appointment in service/post is made oii All 'ludLt basis and 

H thepromotion is also done on the basis of All india coinuiou 
bCIUorlty 	Uowevcr, it has been made cicar that:i 1 thc )  will be 

V entitled to the same, if they are 1R)StC(l iii 	.1 	Ron Froiii 

/ . 	 out side the region. 

16 	The learned Assistant Sot ici toi 	( 	i1 eia, during 

the course of argument, has placed on recod 9iOLll?r oilic,e 

memorandum dated 29.5.2002 issued by th 	thiveritneiit 	f' • 
India, 	Ministry 	of 	Fl nancc( 	l)epai'tn ici it 	o C ' 	pi id ii un ) 

wherein it is stipulated that the SDA shall be a(linissible to tile 

(.'entral 	Government 	employees 	hiviii1.', 	All 	IiRlii 	Ii aic;Ici' 

i.iahility 	oil 	their 	postiii 	lo 	the 	Ni'tli 	hi;iciii 

including 	Sikkim, 	t'ium 	outside 	(tic 	;'e,i,ii. 	i(Ii I ufl', 	In 	lii' 



C) I the coiiecssioii gt\'cii by (lie leiriicd ACId it R1 	(i ic I 

C cneiai, has directed that the an iuui it ahead) ci rvi i by 11 

ineligible employees/officers, towards SDAHshi : .l,i)t Ile 

rccocrcd from thcm.'h' he Apex court ii t 2I ul  C;nenl 
Managcmcnt( rciecom), N.E. Telecom Circle an Lvitler 's 

Rajendra Ch BhaUacharje and othu s, cpoi ted in A lIt' 1995 

SC.8 13 has also reiterated (lie Satd poSition. 

I 	 I  
3' 	The Apex eiiit iii Ullioll t1 lndh 	ind )1 tIIch 	V. 

lxccutivc Officers Association (irnup C , rcpor(l 

Supp.( I) SCC 757; upon consideration of the object .  behind 
Issuance of the various of hee mci iioi'ainIii,ii isteiL ( 	I lie 

Government, of India regarding entitlement of SpciaI Dffly 

Allowance, has held Ilult as the- Noith lateii t:Iiun WitS 

-considered to be 'hard zone' for various ret sç)n, ii c 

Government has issued 	ffie said office tnei uraiidtiii s 

providing certain extra allowances , benefits 1ud oihr 

facilities to attract competent oflicers in (lie North [.as1eni 'V. 	

V Region at least for 2 to 3 years of tenure posting R(ertiig to 
V 	

I Ratjendra Ch. .t3hattaclmi- ce case, the Apex Court ias further 

held that such benets sliall not be available to the\persons 
V  belonging to the N .E. Region, where they were ipoiited aiicl 

posted. The decision of the Apex cowl, iii Union R1 \lV1i(ILII & 

Ois etc Vs B. Prasad, B.S.L), & Ors, ete(supra).bng reiatcdj 

to the entitlement of:' SDA as well as Field iirct isliccini 

compcnsaory( Remote I.ucaI i ty) Al lowai ice, OF th1' de1Icl  ie 

civilian personnel, is not applicable in the presqn( writ 

petitions as (lie said isSue has lint uliseli iii this hìatch of wrd 
V petitions. 

iX. V 	 V 

I 	 •1" 

- - 

NO 



. 1  

H V
Ali 

decsj0ii ol 	(he Apex COurt (hUGh .5.10,2001 	iii (iiI. Appeal 

No. 7000/2001, the Ministry in (lie said olfice has. 
also decided tat the amount already paid ou4otini ol 

• 	SDA tg .tIjc.inehgiblc Persons not qualilied to such ll ôwances 
Ofl,.orbefore:5..1O 2001 	will 	be 	waived 	. .H tvcvcr, 	the I . , 	 •' 	 . 

rccovcrics , if any, already made, need not bg i:.ti I
Ud and 

r In b•aiount 	paid 	on 	aCCOUnt 	of 	such 	alioiies 	alter 
I 	I  5 	02001 will be recovered 

'0 I  

17 	 It 	apje's 	limii 	the 	snd 	oltice 	ikmioraiulti,,i 
dated 29.5.2002 that the aduiissibi lily of SI)A 6{ the I).ostI 

:•'. employees 	belonging 	tO 	the" North 	'asteril 	Regi Oil 	IiOl 1 
l)O5ing 	in 	t,hc 	said 	region 	Oil 	the 	basis 	of 	ihi 	)II)iIit)tioil 
puI:unt 	to 	the 	All 	India 	conuno 	seniority 	ui d 	Oil 	ii cI I 
posting to N.E. region from outside the legion, hs pot been 
dealt with, 	

I 

II 	., 
:1 ' 	 I  

.18 	Let 	US 	00W 	consider 	tile 	subiI1jS'jbIl 	of 	the 
learned 	counsel 	for 	the 	di tiCs 	on 	the 	j)oiIlt 	w 	other 	tilL 
alorcsajcj decision of the Apex court will any Way .e'fi (he 
rights of the employccsiofflccrs already accured 	o II iem 
l)i9rto the said decisions of (lie Apex court 	by 	iii Ie c)l ii c 
decsiois given by the learned Tribunal ii 	11CPpl'outIoils' 
where they were parties, 	 d, 

19 	DOctrine of' riiiality oCjudglneIl( or Llic i)rIicipls 
of,res judicata 	are t'oun(lcd on the basic 1)1 . iici1)Id ii 	''Iicii a 
Court 	of Competent. .jtii'isdjcijoii 	reildel's 	any 	judginciit, 	the 
sanie ought hot to he allowed to he agitated 	igain :lIId 
The ,iu(lglllei%t which allaiilCd 	linalitv Clifflol 	ht' 	I(1p'III'It 	iiitl 
(lie 	beii 	lit 	tiecti ri'e 	I 	i ht'i't 	iii 	t'ii 	I  



4 

,• 

-4 	authority by issuing any order or oflice inciiionth.dui n which 
- 	 I 	I 

is contrary to such decision 1  on the ground that il pos. 0 ion 

law has been changed because oIthe subscqucndecsion O 

the :Apex, cQurt,, unless of COUESC the Apex (irt dircci 

otherwise or such decisions of the competent cdrt/(iibuiial i 

challenged, and set aside. Such decision would ' )erate as rc 

JudRata bqlw4cen  the parties to such 'cICCislon 1 Ictcl 1 nc, the 

rights of the C1iL)lOyeCS/o1liCClS accured under thcirdci of tlu 

learned Tribunal, which attained linalily, CUIIijt iL taken 

away because of(hc subsequent decision of the A 1 pex court in 

S. Vijayakumar case. The learned CUUUSCI lr the Pe\itiunerl; 

also could not place any direction ol' the Apex çu1t tli( the 

• 	said decision shall effect all the judgineits alre1dY reinlered 

biiy comptent court/tribunal. 

• 	20 	In view of the law laid down by the Apex Courts 

as discussed above and also in view of the discusion relatiiig 
• 	 'e 	 H 

to the flnality of judgment, we hold that the 1.oftic,ers an(I 

• employees, who belongs to the region otter than the 

N.E.RcgionWillbccnUUCd to SDA. The pers(ns ielongiiig 

to the other parts of the country otlur than the N,i.Rci.ioi,, ii 

tnivalty appointed and posted in N .E. Regoi 'litU, nut be 

entitled to such allowance, The Postal eiiployce okl gn tf) 

N.E. Region but posted in the said Region v011 1001. sidethc 

region on their pronloti on on the bai s of t 	All Indila  
H'' 

Common Seniority List shall alsobe entitled o SI)A (rum the 

date of such posting. The eIl11)loycs and of ticeis, other than, 

the employees and .) lii ecis ii cn t i niicd ab( VC.;•• 	i If in I In 

etititled to SDA and the anti iitie;h'.tii he C tItled hi 	uvei 

S1)A alreilkly piid t) them 	altem 5,t2tfl)t in nine; ni tin 

tithee mnemmmoiamnitmui dated 	)..hilL ;msmd the atmIiiImni mii.ait 



paid Upto 5 .10.20 I towards S 1)A si ii1 I iol he leeu IiS ( l 
hOwever the recoveries if any aliady be 
be 	 efl nadepc 11101 rcfuIdcd . ''jij5 Ials subject t* (lie iliter Pyty Jd,n e , 1 i and order '  that have been passed 

by any compe(c,it 	Ull Iii bunal , svhich have auaijd its Ii nat 
Ity, 	 I ...................... 

1111 21 	Ef The writ PC(itloncrs in View of 9W 
I dccis,o 	

redlrcctcd to SCt1fl1ZC each of th 	li j e claiti (e ollicers/c1poyce br 
SDA and pass ncccssa,y oldyitI i4it  rcgard I IOWcVCV tlic autiioi ily Lanflot I L-op dm11 1op 

S 	

I 
payment,of, SDA or 1'ecover 

Such allow fl IoI Such oII1rs/eflI,IOycL WhOSL LlLS have dlrLiI(ly hccn dc ick d by tliç lcariied I ii buuaj, pilot to S V 
iJay4iI(ul h1r declarizig that they are cfltltled to SUCh allowaiices if Itltc caLd 

decisions have not been assaile(J and set aside l)y tli 
I ligli, court. 	. 	

. 	 II 	 .. 

22 	
The judgnienj and orders Passcd by (tic lcai iicd 1 

ribunal arc accordingly Wodiuied to (lie CXtui( 
m1id Icatc(I above. The writ petitions 

are accordingly dispOSC(l'.I)f' Nu 	 L order as to cos 	
"- 	 .-.. 

-- 
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11 (5)197-E. 11(B), dated 29-5-2002 

I I 1 'SpeclaIl Duty Allowance to civlIIau em)loyees posted 
outside the region only ' 	n 	;&ili ,t1 u 1 k%1J44. "11t 	 I  

	

' 	The fiundersigned is directed to refer ,  to this Department's 
-ì 'O.M No, OO14/3/83.B..Iv,. dated 1412-1983 and 20-4-1997 road wlthO.M,'c No,l ,20QI4/16/86.B.1V/J. .11 (13), dated 1-12-1988 and 

M No 'i1 (3)/95-E 11 (B), dated 12-1-1996 (SI Nos 214 and 103 
4 	of Swamy's 4 	,188 'and 1996 respecizvely) on the subject men- lz,v  to,  

2 ,.,Ccrtain Inccntivçs were granted to Central Government 
cmployee5 posted In'N-E, rcgton vsde OM, dated l4-l2-l983 SpeciaI 

MAI lt granted tothéCentralM 

	

I 	 • 	 v...r..JJ .uvul5t 	iiiuii.iranszcr L1aoIIlty 	"L 	 7 
ueceasary'c3ajjujcat1on for detcrminlngthc All India Transfer Liablhlty 
wasissued..vide OM, dated:20.4.1987,layjngtdown that the All India 

	

. 	 pz.L1abiityot.the members.of-'any service/cadre or incumbents. 
'.of any' po8t/groupof. posts has to be. determined by npilying the tests 

f.ofrccruftmcnt zone,"promotjon zone, etc., i.c, whether rccniitmcnt to 
service/care/post :has been made on All India basis and whether. 

J4pro notion is. also done on the basis of an All India common seniority for 11101 servIce/cadre/post as a whole, A. incrc clauc in the 

	

• 	•nppolntment leuer.Lo the effect that the person conccrncd Is liable to be 
transferred anywlu..ro In India, did not make him eligible for the grant 

Li of Spccl puLy Allowance 
i 	W1(4 tj1 • 	 1 I' . 

i :. I rl Ii3 , somoemploycc1workIJtgIn N-IL region who were liotcilgihIc • for. grant Of Spcclai Duty Allowance In. accordance with the orders 
' 	içissuedfrom timeto time agitated the Issue of payment of Special Duly 

: 	.A1lowance to, them before CAT, Guwahati Bench and In certain cases 

	

1141
,1 

	

	
uphold .thq prayer, f employees. Thu Central Government filed 

il 	 'appea1s' against. CAT,orders whlch have becii decided by Supremô 
• 	 ofindiainfayour •f: UoI The Hon'ble Supreme Court in, 

Appeal No. 3251 of 1993 in.,thecaso of .UpI and Others v. S/i, Si- VIjaya Kuniar and Others):; 
ihavo Uphcldthoaubmjssions of the Government of India that CentraL 1 :. :J overnmcnt civilian employees who have All India Transfer Liability $ 

areentitled to the grant'of Special.Duty Allowance on being posted to 
$i  'any station 1 the: North-Eastern IXqgion from outside the region and 

pecial Duy.Allowancø would not be- payable merely because of a 
clause in the appointment order relating to All India Triuislcr. Liability.. 

SN....2 	• 	
. d 

-• 	. . 
	; 	.. 	,.. 

	

• ,_ -...-.. 	 - - 	- 	 — 

	

-.-
- 	• 	 .I 	 I 	•....... 

 I 

	

• 	
- . 	. 

- 	f... 	..-•, . 	.. 	 . 	 - 

••••••••••••••••••.: 

— 



• (1)' fluc. amount 	already: paid 	on 	account 01 	SPCctaL uuty' 
Allowance 	to 	the 	Ineligible 	i)crso1 	not 	quablyliug 	tltu_ 

criteria 	mentioned 	lii 5 	nbovc on or In_tot c 	la-lOt) I 
which is the data of judgment of the Sum ewe ( oult, will $ 
'be waived. 	however, 	recoveries, 	if tiny, 	nircady'ii,tde,ç ''':. •. 
need not be refunded  

(ii) u1  lie IIIIIOUI1L paid on acotint of Spcclnl Duty AtlovancctO 
. 	IneligIble persons acr 5-10-2001 	vllL be recovcrcd." . 

• .,ut:'t 	• 	. 	'• 	''' 	1'. 	'.'-''.-' 	 •.':, " 
•. 	. 	 . 	 .', 	ct,. 	'•'' 	 fl  I.. 	' t; 7 These orders will be. applicable nuutalis nuuiandis for regulating 
the,claims of Islands Special (Duty) Allowance which Is payable on 
the analogy 	of Special 	(Duty) 	Allowance 	to 	Ccntrnl 	()ovcitttitettt 
Civilian 	employees 	serving 	in 	the 	Andainan 	and 	Nicobar 	and 
Lakshadweep Groups of islands. 	.. 	' 

8. In their application to employees of Indian Audit and Accounts 
Department, these orders issue in consultation with the Comptroller 
and Auditor-General of India:' 

..--. -- —.--.----------------- 	 -- -•..• . 	-•---•-• .-•--.- 	 -•. -__- 

1. 

- , 

-' 	1 
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4. III 1 ICCtIII 1111)Cal IIlC(l by Tciccom I )cpai uncut U'ivil Ap'ut 
No. 7(XX) of 2(X)1-at isiug out of Sli' No. 51155 of o)9)),  Suin ciuuc (ciuI I 
of India has ordered thu 5-10-2001 that this npcuui is cuvei e1 by the 
judgment of this- coUrt, in the case of Vol and OiI:ers V. S. Vjaya-
.kwnar and Others, [rcportcd as .1994 (Supp. 3) SCC, 649 I  and 
followed in the case of UoJ-wid.Ot/ièrs v. E,xecuiive Ojjicers 
Associaaon Group 'C ( 1995(Spp. 1),SCC, 757 i. Therefore, this 
appeal Is to be allowed in favour of.the liol. The lloii'blc Supreme 
Court 1  furthers ordered I that, whatever amount -tins bcciu paki to duo 

• cmployccs by way of SDA'wllLiot, 'h%.nnY event, be recovered lionu 
them ,lnspile of.the factthat thoapncai has bcen ailowcd, 
4,tJ, 	 ',uJ'.J '4,.' . it 	 -•'' 

	

• 	'' •I', • 	 ', 	 . 	•,• 0 	 ,_ 	4.. , 	. 	 . 

	

a 	. 	 -c5.1n view:of :thd'aforesaid'jüdgin'dnts, the criteria for payment of 
Special Duty Allowance, as upheld by the Supreme Court, Is reiterated 
as under:-  
';, jl,,'ur4 	• 	 •• 	 . 	. 

	

• . - 	,. .'The' Special .Duty Allowance' shall be admissible to Central 

	

• 	Government employees having All India Transfer Liability on 
posting to North-EasLcrn i region (including Sikkiin) Itoin 

	

4 ,çutslde the region. !,. 
• 	• 

	

4.; 	 . 	 : c ,,,,. 	•.... 	i ,:. 	. 	. 	. 	' 

All cases for grant of Special Duty Allowance Including those of All 
India Service Officers may be regulated strictly in uccordance whit the. 
above-mentioned critcria. , . . 

6. All the Ministries/Departments, etc., are requested to keep thc' 
above instrt.tiona in view for strict conipliniuce. 	lurthcr,' an" PCr 
direction of I1on'Lle Supreme Cuuit, it hn'u also hL.uu tktidt ii iii u 

lit 

I 

'4' '1 

p 
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GUWAJiATI PiNCH; GUWAIiATI 

in the mitter uf; - 

O.A. No. 230 of 2006 

5hriAsishnoddr1Oi, 

- Applicants. 

-Veisus-- 

Union of India & Oz. 

-And- 

 ?Respoiuteilts? 

L 

In the matter ofg - 

Rejoinder submitted by .the applicants in 

reply to the written statements 
submitted by the respondents. 

• 	1 	 1, 	.1 	11 	- I 	 •? II 	I 	• i .ne ar,uucants auove nmea most mummy anc resDectrunv oe to state as 

	

.1 	 4.J 

under; 

That with iegard to the statements made in para 6, 7. and 8 of the written 
statement, the applicants categorically deny the same save and txcept 
which are borne out of record and further beg to state that all the 

applicants are permanent residents of Wesf Bengal (outside NE Region) 
and they were initially annointed with a snecific daue of all Tndia Ii 

transfer liability in their appointment itt& (Clause (vii) of the offer of 

appointment) and while working at DDK, Koilcata all the applicants were, 
transferred and posted at Guwaliati- (in WE Regioii). Therefore, the 

conthntion of the respondents that the applicants do not fulfill the criteria 
of "All India transfer habthty? and "All India Cominin seniority list" in 



ok_~ 

accordance with recent policy of instructions issued by Covt. of India, 

Minisiry of Finance, Depariment of Expenditure is not correct and the 

same is a misleading statement. It is categorically submitted that the 

applicants fulfill the criteria laid down in Paragraph 5 of the O.M dated 

29.05.2002 (Airnexure- 12 of the C'.A) as such they are enlitied 10 SDA in 

terms of O.M dated 29U5.02. It is also submitted that posting at M.E.  

Region from outside of the N.E Region cannot be construed as transfer 

within the zone for the purpose of payment of SPA as per the O.M dated 

29.05:2002. Moreovet the recruitment and promotion of the applicants are 

being made on all India basis, as such they fulfill all the criteria for 

payment SPA. Therefore, the statements made in the written statement to 

the extent that the applicants are not entitled to SPA on their posting to 

NE Region as they do not fulfill the eligibility criteria of All India Transfer 

liability and All India Common seniority in accordance with latest policy 

decision issued by Govt. of india Ministry of Finance vide OM dated 

29.05.02 is illegal, malafide and the same is liable to be rejected by the 

Hon'hie Tribunal. 
Copies of the offer of appointment of some of the 

applicants are enctosect herewith tor perusal of 

timdm' Tribunal as .Annexurte A7  B and C 

P. ective ly. 

That the with retard to the statement made in varaeravh 9 of the written 

statenient the appHcanis beg to -state that the applicants in OA No. 

187/2000 are siniilariy situated employees of the same department and-

they are paid SDA in terms of the judzment and order dated 05.03.2001 

passed in OA No. 187/2000, which was further confirmed by the Hen'ble 

Gauhati High Court in WP (C) No. 7057/2001. As such the applicants 

being - siniflarly situated employees of the same department are also 

entitled to the payment of SDA. 

t 

-r 



3 ,.  / 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 10, 11, 12, 13, 14,15 

and 16 the appllciuits beg to slate that they were Initially appointed In the 

department hvLng the cLause of all hlia transfer liability in their offer of 

appointment and they arc transferred and posted from outside to the N.E. 

Region to the N.E. Region, as such they are enthied to payment of SPA hi 

terms of O.M dated 29.05.201)2 issued by the Govt. of Lndia, Ministry of. 

HnanCe. Moreover, in terms of clause 5 of the O.M dated 29.05.02 central 

Govt. civilian employees having all India transfer liability on posting to 

North Eastern Region (inchtding Sikkim) from outside the region 

Therefore, all the applicants being central Govt. civilian employees having 

all India transfer liabthty in their offer of appointment letter and they have 

been transfen.ed and posted from the State of West Bengal (outside N.E. 

Region) to the State of Assani. (in N..E Region) and thereby fu1flIs the 

criteria of payment of SPA as laid down in ON dated 29.05.02. As such 

the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents to pay SPA to 

the applicants in terms of the O.M dated 29.05.02 as well as in the light of 

the direction passed in OA No. 187/2000, which was furthe± confirmed.by  

the Hon'ble Cauiiati High Court in WI' (C) No. 705712001. 

Thai the applicants reiterate the statements made in Qriginai applicaLitin 

and in the facts and circumstances statcd above, the applicants most 
respectfully submit that they are entitled to the reliefs prayed for and the 

original application deserves to be allowed with cosL 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Shri ASSh rnn Poddar, Sf0- Shri Ranjit Kurnar Poddar, aged about 

41 years, applicant No. 1 in the ins Lant original applica lion duly 

authorized by the others to veriiy the statements in rejoinder, do hereby 

verify that the statements riade in Paragraph I to 5 are true to my 

knowledge and I have not suppressed any nLesial fact. 

And I sign this verification on the 	day f July 2007. 
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Ww You will be liabli' to he posted and transerred anywhere 
andif yOU,oç account of family circumstances, anticipate any 

'ih therattr of place of posting, you should not accpt 

m' 1 	 4FII'I 	"J 
ORWEN CMNOIDTES::' 

—V 

• (. 

\ 
in india 
diffi-
the 

ITT vii' )ln accdrdanc. with the rules in force inegard to rccruitmtnt to 
serV B under the Government of Ird3., no 	son who ha more then 
one wi 	npr ho hv4.ng a spouse ii n, marries in any' case 
in which such marriage .s void by rbcso of ltb taking place during the 
life time f such spousS, shall bu el qiblo for appontrrnt to servicu 
provided tha th& Central Govt. 'm , if satisfied that there are spe-
cial grounds o so ordering, •GXC t any parsor from the peration:9f 
this rule. 'The.; a er.of appo 	ment, is therefore, conditional upQn 
your satisf'yng' the equire •nt mentioned above end to your furnishing 
t.ü this office •adeCl' at. 	h nnexure I to this lbtter, along 
uith you.rep3,'TIf, 	ever, yo.0 have more than one ui.f living or 
having a spous9b livi , ha 	maried in 'ny cdsu in which such marriage 
i1s voidby.radon 	its tak g place during the life time of such 
b1pouse a'rdyoud sire 1 to be ox pted from thc ooeration of the abov6 
ment.oned 1  rule forany apecial 	esons, you should make a rersnta- 
tion in thi 	Oh elf ae in innaxure I imriiediatoly, The offer of oppo1n- 
tment so d in that case be troato 	s cencpllud an 	ur-tIer commu- 
n:ioat.io "wi:1 be'sent you in dUe cour 	if upon consideration of your 
.repr entation, t is decided to affor y 	an appointment in the post 

in All India iadiO. 

FOR .UOEN':CN.DIDATES 

Jiii)In ac'ordance with the ulec in foce .Ln regard to rocr u itirent to 
serViCO$':unda.rthe Government of India, no women uhcsC mrriege is void 
byreasgri of the husband having 	wife living t thu tima of such 
marriago or uh has married a per ri who had a wife living at the time 
of suahinarriage', 8ball be eL.git'lO for appoinm4nt to serv300 provided 
that the iCentral Government me/, i satifj.ed tnat there are special 
grounds, for so ordering, exempt any woman from the operation of this 

• • iules. .T'he. offer of your 'appointment i', thorefore, conditional upon 
your s.atilafying' 'the requirement monti.ored above and to your furnishing 
to this office declaration , in nnc'xUra I Co this letter along with 
your reply. 	If, however, 'yowL' mrrir.e ir void by reason of your hus- 

• 	band having, a wif.e living at tha time of such trar1age O YOU have mar- 
ried a person who had a wife living at 'the tir of' such marrigr and 
you desire, to.:bexemptad from the operation of th ubovo mentioned 

• 	rule forany 	abjalre'esons,.you should make a representation as in • 	 irniidiately. 

Thofferofapointment should in that cCse be tcatwd as cancel-
led aida further conrnuniceta.on will be sent to you in due co ,.jrse, if 
uponcons7deration of your representation, if is decided to ofier you 
an appointment to the post of' All Indii Radic. 

Q'joiniho  th 	jQ8t'' yoU will be required to take an oath of llo- 
gianc ta- -the constitution of India or make a solemn atfimatiOn to 
that effect. ' 

YoJwill not be entitled to any travelling allowances for joining 
the post'. unless you are holdirg:substantivaJy a permanent appointment 
under the Central or State Government or are employed under the Central 
Government in 	quasi permanent capacity and havo been issued with a 
declaration of quasi permanency under the provisions of tho Central 
Civil service(Temporary Service)Rulos, 1965. 

Contd ......3 
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 Sarkar, 
.1. 	op1- n.:; , P.O. Sar apole, 
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reroflCe to your intorv]cw dtd 
\t 'orthe po6 -  ofTechniciafl 	thr SttiO1 

Oc1cutta is pletsod to offir you, on 
&co?4citiOfl0 th Selection Botrd, -.t tmpor - ry post of 

irk All India R'idlo, calcutt'Lo tho 
q9n4i.tiOfl? Lproviaional basis 

is in Gntr'ü •ntr-1 Civil 	rViCS, •— 
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•-: 6iiwill.ilsO bo 1 flt±tlod to-driw illOwflCOS t th' rt s 

:I l' ?  under nd su.boct to th co1ditiO1S l'id iowr Lvl ru1 
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. i 	
until furth - r 
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1thz right of trmiitig 
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uncixpird porti 

LIr 	will bc1 on r;r9bvtion fcr 1z poriod of 2 Ycrs/Si 
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I 	
1  You.wil •b onobcttiOfl f9rtw yrs which poriod 

xcZ1doOrCU t 1dçtt thc' di sqrt-Oflt0f tho comDctnt 
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r 	
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. 	

Govcritnnt of :ndir 
Offlcc of th3 StLtion Dicoctor 	_ 
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A-22015/1J84.Admn.I(EA) 	Dt'.d, tho)brUary, 1985.' 

	

fr 	 I 	 Shri/ 	Manik Kr Mandal, 
; 	¶ Baku].taja Lane s  Viii. 1<hamarpara r P.O0 Bansberi  

H6ogh1y' 

Wi 

' 	 I 

•t 	 TfrI( CO tO yOui intoryicw d'4 in 
CE(EZ)Offjce for the posof Engineering Assistant tho St-ition 

- Director, All India'Ridio, Cilcutt' -t is picisod to offr you, 
tmiporery post of 

Engineering Assistant 	in All Indi' R'idio, Calcutta on the 
following conditions - 
(i) 	 The post is in Gn-'rl C ntrl Civil b'rvlcrs, Class- (Group 'c') 	VNon—Minis -t rial, and c-Lrris e scale of T) 

3 	 ° of N. 	 You 
will be giv n an initial pay of Rs 425/_p"i mo'tth in thr said 

I 	scale 	You will also be 	t1tlod to draw alloy ices t th rt s 
adniiiblc undr and subj' ct to Lho cnditions laid down in ruls 
and. orders govorriing'th.grmt of such allowances 'in force' from 
tinic to time 

Your ppointtn nt as puily, t - mporary and until furt 
• Ordc.rs. • 	' '. 	'•" 	. 	 •' 	• 

Your Scrvics will b -  tem rinable on on month's Notic 
from either side in accord'-rncr with th' C vittil Civil Services (Tnipor-try) orvic I41  s,1f5 AithOLit 	igning ay rcon 	J 
appointing uthoritj, hov'ver, rs -'rvos th -' right of trrmintivig 
yOur's'ervjccs forthwith or before the expiration of th stipulat 

• 	 • 	 • 	 . 	 • 	 ,' 	
• perio6 of notice by making paynent to you of a sum oquivelont t 

p'y end allwnc-s for the priod of nt1cr or th unxpir d per 4  thcroof. 
(a) 	You will b on prohetien for a period of 2 Yànrs/Si 

months which p.riod may 'be nxtcnded or curtailed at the discr'?ti' 
0±' thc compctnt -mihority.  

() ' You will be on probtii for ve yars which period 
may be cxtendd or curtail-d at th 	 '- discrtion of th competcnt 

.:'' authority. • Youwill have to pass depertm -:n'tal' tosjt before the 
coc1pltion of probation Th t'st will bc h id cv ry year end you 

	

will bc given two chances 	Pailurr' t' qu'-lify in th Vst within 
the stipul.'-tt-"d period will r"dr you inligible to continua in 
service b'yoid th probationary p-'rid 

In r gtrd to 1 av, tr vlli 	lluancco and all 0th r 
matters you will o gov erned by the rubs and orders in force from 

--tiM0 to tim and applicablr t th bi1ch of public s - rvic to vhich 

	

I; 	• - 	-you may belong. 
• .vj) 	You shall obsrve strictly the rules laid doi. in Central' 

Civil Sorvico(Conduct) Rules,94,' Any brach of those Ruics will 
rndor you liable for disciplinary action. 

P.T.O 

H 

• 	t• 
/ 	 • 	 • 



. 	: ,. • 	(yii) 	
You will b 1ib1 t.) b po; 	md 	•lfly India iid i 	n 	it ot L/ii1i cii L1M I ic 	,P.

- 	ltic1t 	;y diit3,  j) 	it1 r 	p1 to o pLj r, y u :Lshou1 a not lCor'pt thc of -e'r 

	

( V11i 	In CCrdC 	it1 	'ul 	J 
: 	• • • 	in 	

srvices udr th 	 yi 
.- . .. 	

who h' 	more th 	on:\ifo 1ivin Or \vho hvj1 - . • 	S 5uilving, 'r - s in any CS : in'.Vhich ?uc1 Tn'rrj 	j 
' 	. 	

. by roaso o its tkji.ig p1c 	th iiftj. 	;tici 1 • 	. . - . 	shall bo eligible fr ppitri.t t. -  j •rvic pT:)Vj4d bh 	th 
-, 	: • 	Contr:ii Govt., 	3tj3.t1d tli It 	 r -  spoci -11 gr)unds r so ordorig OXcmpy rci fr ti th 	p r 	f tUi rul 

fr 	Tho of 	of pp )11tri n , 	th r 1' r , c idii i i L up 1Sfyin th r qLur i t 	ti i I b '1 t 	L11 

	

doc1 rat 	 ILfl 1)hU tOthi O1fic a 	ii 	i 	'\ul_r to this lttcr, i 

	

Jvth your rrply. If, 	u hv 	i th t O)1 WJfI POUSC 	 1i 1 ill/rig, 	v- 	riid i 	'y c 	Yh1J1 mrr1ago 13 void b—y roo 	f it t kig p1 c' 1u 1 , ft II 	— 
tio of 3Ch pou 	nd yu d oiro t b orn1pcd rrr9 Lh 10 o tho bovo mcntlonod ru133 fr y cpc11 	y u S: 	ShOdflko- 	

1flh1s 1)oh11 • 
.-. 	

l 6ñdito1y 	
The offer of Pp.iintJ;lt shuid in tht cc 	tr. t cncc11od and a furthr COmrun1citj 	i11 b 	cnt You in i upon cnsdr -jtj 	f your rpr:s.tj)fl it is dCid:d 

I 	
to 	for. YOU 	Pp1flflont 1 tho P3 	f Engineering Assistant 

. 	 -n JU.1jndi 	R.idi 	. 	-. 	- 	-- 	.. 	
• 1 	 • 	 • • 

. 
:- 	OR WOM 	CANDID&Ts:.rnCCrdin 

cru1 	c with th: ru1o; j forco in °gr 	D r 	 ti 3rv1c9 u 	r th Gvrnint f I1 1i 1  
womo whs0 ?rr1g3 i  W1fQ iv 	Void by rgo Of 	1i hub 	hviig ling t th ti 	

iuo rnirigr ,L$hill b c11ib1 £ r 

	

appojncnt to SrViC pru1 	tht th C 1tri ifsatisfiod that thro 	PCiol grun1 f)r ny Woman from th °portin of t1u rul 	The o1f 	t ur 
ppointtn 	th r - f, coi1 nl upoi yur St1fL 	th in nncxu 	I t thi1 lt r 	1 L 	)Ur r

If 

 h3wever, your 	rr 	i V1 by rr) 	YL c1Lb 
t1Qwio 1vingt tho ti'0 f such mrr1 	V )U h v 	ni who hd 	c'if living i. 	ti 	oi ouch u  t b oxpt- £rri th- proti 	f th 	br rub f 	y peci1 	you ohou1 	nkc o rpr 

	

in AnnxurIi in 	1S b'hTf 	 i ,j t r ly.  

	

The ofr of poo tn -nt ohu1 1, tht co 	b ot1 	CnciIld on 	furth r Cop1p 	
tio Will h you in du CDurse, if Up)' C 	iry 	of your rpr i dci 	to offr YU rt 1 PP1L 	to Lh 	°st O f All IAi-t Rio 

On 	
u g th poj, you 'ill b rquir1 t tk 	n of llg1nce to th' a not 1 	of mdi 	1flfl 	3l"i raffirmrttioii to thot ff:ct 

YOu will nt bi otit13 to oy rol)ing  th post unl 	you ro h"ling cubot tiv1y P itNint uncr th3 Cc'ltroi r Stt Govrnpit 
or " 	mpboy 	un r thc Coitril G vcr3jot in 	qu 	ptrnont coucit 1  hvo bon iuc iithclor 	rL otin )f qui Pncncy unlr 

, to'prqvjj0 	of the Cntro1 Civil Sivic 	(T Prory Sivic ) 

• 	Contd 	3 
I 
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.
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••••••. 



(xi) 	YOU will b r quit I t p 1u 	the 	 11 'i 	ct—rt: fiC't5 	)r1gi11 - 

of oduc7,tionril tc1yii Li qiiil 	L 

Crfict -  f ngo 
a) 	Iiii C1tizc_ihip Ccrificto (In the case of displa 

p€ -) 	Ccrtificte of in thc p 	crib 	Crm in oupport of  Your cThini to bc1riig C 	Sch 	Cto/Tribc 
CCrti1iCtC f P_Iijoic 1 Fitnoss ft m the conptnt iuthrity ( /Clif Mic 1 

in Oc1osor1 form, I bof'r T'u ro 110wcd -to join luty. th 
tipi0 of, joining the post yu ro XXXX± oq1stcd to produco twovouching ccrtificito 	f chtrct r an th CflC1so form nnt loss thin throo mrth's o1- 1uly sigcd aid st r ' 	by To iffornt Gzctto Ofr rft Cctrl/Stta Gvcrm 

or otipanry I gitr 	nt r1to o you The Ccrtificto in xuIrnLlOt 	1t rz>i 1 n 	by 	Ditrict_if itrto7u 
D1in1 Mgiotrto r thcir ouDr1r officro • 	 :_ •_•_______. __ ._____ ..__.__.._._..___________.I._ .___.._____ ---------- 

If ny c1r ti rmtio furnish by V t bc pr 	fLiSO r if 	u flrc fun t h1vo wilfully suppr- r1 ny 	tcri1 i 	rmtion, yu will l 1ibl t rr1ovl frn - 	 such •thr 	ctj- 	a 	r1m+ 	---- -- 

•y .  

-1 	- 

- 	..- ..........": 
	ttL 	Lj1Jj flOCeSSary.  . (i ii) 	You will b3 li'bl t-: tr - ncfor t ny tirno to scrvicc UTi.Lr a P ublic Corp.ortj.on, if for:vI, •on th.t on such trnsfor - you will . bo li:-.ible to conditillas of sorvjc-o to be 	down for the' .;.:.i.1flp1oyoo 	f thit Corpor-ti,on. 

.: 	
If you cccpt tho offor on tho bov tcrnis- n -1 con -ljtj you :ro. rqucstc to ifltj1t0 your acceptinco to the un rsign4, report yOursif for luty imc -I± -ito1y but in ny co not ltr th-: 1821985 	

to tho So±or Administritivo Officor, All 
Rdj, C.lctt. In c:sc n roply is rocivcI from y' :vithin tho St±pU1t:.ti 	, tho off c will bo trcto  vi 	 cnco110- ny furthor rcfcrcn to you 

Sonior Mministr,tivo Offjco -r 
All In1ia Rdjo:C-t1cutt.-L 


